AGROW>LOW

AD130 SPARE PARTS MANUAL




AD130 SPARE PARTS

Table of Contents

AD130 PAGE
e Machine Range 3
o Hydraulics 11
AD130 SEED DRILL SUB ASSEMBLIES
e HOPPER ASSEMBLIES 12
e FRAME ASSEMBLY and TYNE LAYOUTS 19
e HITCH ASSEMBLIES 30
e WHEEL ARM ASSEMBLIES 32
e DRIVE ASSEMBLY 37
e PLATFORM ASSEMBLY 41
° DECAL KIT 42
AD130 OPTIONS
e DISC COULTER ASSEMBLY 45
e SMALL SEED BOX ASSEMBLY 51
e HARROW ASSEMBLIES 61
e ROAD KIT ASSEMBLIES 69
e REARTOW HITCH ASSEMBLY 71

REFERENCE COMPONENTS
e HYDRAULIC MOUNTING BLOCKS 74



1 4 9 6
> | = > | > >
G| G G| & €
OIX | = =919 || =]9
L Q — — L Q — — — L
£/2|0|19/2/2/0/0|0]2
ITEM| PART Qo g O ul g W=
DESCRIPTION Z | & Z | 3| Z
NO. | NUMBER (ZD (ZD £l 2 (ZD (ZD g2 £ (ZD
z I IS S| ZIZIEIEE]Z
< | < <| <| <
EIE|O|O|E|E|O|O]O|E
o o (@) o o o (@) o o o
L e} e} L L ) L e} L e}
Xl x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| X
~O ~O ~O ~O o o o o N N
— | — | — | — | N | N | V| | — | —
1 |630-1100 |AD130 HYD WHEEL LIFT HOSE KIT | I R A e 1
2 |630-2001 |AD130 HYD LIFT WHEEL ARM LEFT (1 I O T -] - 1
3 |630-2002 |AD130 HYD LIFT WHEEL ARM RIGHT (1 I 1 - - 1
4 |630-2005 |AD130 DRIVE ASSEMBLY 11 ] 1 1
5 |630-2006 |AD130 20x150 REAR PLATFORM - -] - 1
6 |630-2008 |AD130 FRONT HITCH TRAILING 1L - 1
7 630-2009 |AD130 20x150 SEED BOX -l -] - 1
8 |630-2013 |[AD130 16x150 SEED BOX T ] -
9 |630-2014 |AD130 FRONT HITCH 3pt LINK CAT2 -l -] -
10 [630-2020 |AD130 20x150 FRAME WITH TYNES -l -] - -
11 [630-2021 |AD130 16x150 FRAME WITH TYNES 1| - | -
12 630-2029 |AD130 DEPTH STOP WHEEL ARM LEFT - -] -
13 [630-2030 |AD130 DEPTH STOP WHEEL ARM RIGHT -l -] -
14 [630-2033 |AD130 20x150 FRAME WITH DISCS - - - 1
15 [630-2034 |AD130 16x150 FRAME WITH DISCS - - -
16 [630-2041 |AD130 12x150 SEED BOX - -] - -
17 [630-2043 |AD130 12x150 FRAME WITH TYNES - -] - -
18 [630-2045 |AD130 12x150 REAR PLATFORM - -] - -
19 6302046 |AD130 16x150 REAR PLATFORM 11 -
20 [630-4146 [VARIBOX GUARD INSIDE 11 1
21 |630-4147 [VARIBOX GUARD FRAME MOUNT 1|1 ] 1
D
MACHINE RANGE
NOTE: TITLE: PART NUMBER
MACHINES WITH SERIAL NUMBER UP TO AD130-14-18 SUIT PASTURE DISC 400 AGROWPLOW AD130 SEED DRILL 630-1000
MACHINES WITH SERIAL NUMBER FROM AD130-15-18 SUIT 401 DOUBLE DISC THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. AND S SUBLECT TO RETURN
ALL MACHINES SUIT 425 COIL TYNES CONTRAGTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS GONDITION THAT IT | NOT 10 B @ SHEET.  PAGE
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF 1 OF 8 3
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 5/02/2020 T

1 | 2 3 4 | 5 | 6



) 6

ITEM

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

20x150
TRAILING
TYNE/20x15
O TYNE/QTY.

630-1100

AD130 HYD WHEEL LIFT HOSE KIT

]

630-2001

AD130 HYD LIFT WHEEL ARM LEFT

630-2002

AD130 HYD LIFT WHEEL ARM RIGHT

630-2005

AD130 DRIVE ASSEMBLY

630-2006

AD130 20x150 REAR PLATFORM

630-2008

AD130 FRONT HITCH TRAILING

630-2009

AD130 20x150 SEED BOX

630-2020

AD130 20x150 FRAME WITH TYNES

NV (O INON A WIN|—

630-4146

VARIBOX GUARD INSIDE

o

630-4147

VARIBOX GUARD FRAME MOUNT

1
1
1
1
|
|
|
1
|

20x150 TRAILING TYNES 630-1001
20x150 3PT LINK TYNES 630-1003

OPTIONS:

630-2017 COULTERS
019-1000 HARROWS
630-2019 SMALL SEED BOX
630-2015 REAR TOW HITCH

AGROWPLOW

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF

AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

TITLE:

PART NUMBER

AD130 SEED DRILL

5/02/2020

630-1000

=®

SHEET:
20F8 4

PAGE:

4

| 5 |

6




ITEM

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

16x150
TRAILING

TYNE/16x15
O TYNE/QTY.

630-1100

AD130 HYD WHEEL LIFT HOSE KIT

1

630-2001

AD130 HYD LIFT WHEEL ARM LEFT

630-2002

AD130 HYD LIFT WHEEL ARM RIGHT

630-2005

AD130 DRIVE ASSEMBLY

630-2008

AD130 FRONT HITCH TRAILING

630-2013

AD130 16x150 SEED BOX

630-2021

AD130 16x150 FRAME WITH TYNES

630-4146

VARIBOX GUARD INSIDE

NV |0 IN N[ ANWIN|—

630-4147

VARIBOX GUARD FRAME MOUNT

o

630-2046

AD130 16x150 REAR PLATFORM

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

16x150 TRAILING TYNES 630-1002
16x150 3PT LINK TYNES 630-1004

OPTIONS:
630-2016 COULTERS
019-1000 HARROWS
630-2018 SMALL SEED BOX
630-2015 REAR TOW HITCH

AGROWPLOW

COPYRIGHT RESERVED
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF

TITLE:

AD130 SEED DRILL

PART NUMBER

630-1000

=®

5/02/2020

PAGE:

30F 8 3

AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

5 | 6




| 4 ) 6
ITEM 12x150 TRAILING
NO. |PARTNUMBER  |DESCRIPTION TYNE/QTY.
1 1630-2043 AD130 12x150 FRAME WITH TYNES ]
2  630-2041 AD130 12x150 SEED BOX 1
3 630-2001 AD130 HYD LIFT WHEEL ARM LEFT ]
4  |630-2002 AD130 HYD LIFT WHEEL ARM RIGHT ]
5 |630-2005 AD130 DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1
6 |630-2008 AD130 FRONT HITCH TRAILING 1
7 |630-4146 VARIBOX GUARD INSIDE 1
8 |630-4147 VARIBOX GUARD FRAME MOUNT 1
9 [630-1100 AD130 HYD WHEEL LIFT HOSE KIT ]
630-2045 AD130 12x150 REAR PLATFORM 1
12x150 TRAILING TYNES 630-1011
12x150 3PT LINK TYNES 630-1012
OPTIONS:
630-2016 COULTERS
019-1000 HARROWS
630-2018 SMALL SEED BOX
630-2015 REAR TOW HITCH
AGROWPLOW TITLE: PART NUMBER
AD130 SEED DRILL 630-1000
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR SHEET:  PAGE:
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF B@ 4 OF 8 6
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 5/02/2020 T
4 | 5 | 6




O

£Z3 .-
0 _
== |
MW@ Ra
TQC —_ —=—_ 1 —_ ] —_ 1 —] — CD
Q0 92
:ume 2u
%50 &
) g 20
<o
=3= o<
-— O e
= 1 - =5
MW= M (%) ) =
w2 % 2|9 |al O oM o
@Z|Z| (O|Z] || |3 0 e
Q%% |=ZIx<|Elw|u —r &
e E S Qo x <<
DIZIZ R %502 21K [a) 0=
T oo |<|¥ T|o|L|x x SC o &
ZI55LeseLL 2N SL
Z LLW_.ON_.O_.DUU DI < T oz o
) DDDM.VIAO.VIA.VIAGG ra) 50 LU L]
— >|>=|> Ol OO x| G R Ss
= 15552959500 N4 T 55
X 1218183(33(3/3|2|2 22 ZoRz 2%
2 colaoobop®s S5 2585 =2
L 12RIRI121R2RIRIZIS =3 = <<
O |« >]> AT m-umRVH___DIn ﬂﬂ
5 13|5/8(3|3|8|3|8| 2|3 oz O- <L TT
-2 1858888883 K& misy IE
-2 8888888888 DLW L2900 00
Z |00 0| 0|00V —— mNuommm o
) YO—ANN ..TT
59 |—|ov|o|r|0] 0|~ 0| o] 2 XS Eoodd  EHOO

— OO0 o0

== NN 025838 233

=

o & i(
u(mﬁw)
SN/

f/
£9) N

T ,./M
@J; A , @V,/
}\}%@

Y S

A0 | S, )

-- -‘ ~ EZB\ A&l \/
4 N A
O R
—

N

l,®7
.@ N .@. ,
HM swﬁmnw

PAGE:

SHEET:
50F 8

630-1000

PART NUMBER

5/02/2020 B@

AD130 SEED DRILL

TITLE:

COPYRIGHT RESERVED
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.




)

6

ITEM

z
O

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

16x150 TRAILING
DISC /QTY.

—_

630-1100

AD130 HYD WHEEL LIFT HOSE KIT

630-2001

AD130 HYD LIFT WHEEL ARM LEFT

630-2002

AD130 HYD LIFT WHEEL ARM RIGHT

630-2005

AD130 DRIVE ASSEMBLY

630-2008

AD130 FRONT HITCH TRAILING

630-2013

AD130 16x150 SEED BOX

630-2034

AD130 16x150 FRAME WITH DISCS

630-4146

VARIBOX GUARD INSIDE

NV || N O | DMNW N

630-4147

VARIBOX GUARD FRAME MOUNT

o

630-2046

AD130 16x150 REAR PLATFORM

1
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

NOTE:

16x150 TRAILING DISC DRILL 630-1006
16x150 3PT LINK DISC DRILL 630-1008

OPTIONS:
NO COULTER OPTION
019-1000 HARROWS
630-2018 SMALL SEED BOX
630-2015 REAR TOW HITCH

MACHINES WITH SERIAL NUMBER UP TO AD130-14-18 SUIT PASTURE DISC 400
MACHINES WITH SERIAL NUMBER FROM AD130-15-18 SUIT DOUBLE DISC 401

AGROWPLOW

TITLE:

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF

AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

AD130 SEED DRILL

PART NUMBER

630-1000

5/02/2020

=®

SHEET: PAGE:
6 OF 8 8

4

5 |

6




630-2005
AD130 DRIVE ASSEMBLY

630-2009
AD130 20x150 SEED BOX

630-2002 AD130 HYD LIFT WHEEL ARM RIGHT
630-2030 AD130 DEPTH STOP WHEEL ARM RIGHT

30-2013
D130 16x150 SEED BOX

630-2041
AD130 12x150 SEED BOX

630-2001 AD130 HYD LIFT WHEEL ARM LEFT
630-2029 AD130 DEPTH STOP WHEEL ARM LEFT

630-2020, 630-2021, 630-2033, 630-2034, 630-2043

J  630-2010 AD130 FRAME ASSEMBLY d 630-4146
ALL ROW SPACINGS, DISCS AND TYNES VARIBOX GUARD INSIDE
! 630-4147

VARIBOX GUARD FRAME MOUNT

D150 REAR PLATFORM MACHINE SUB ASSEMBLIES

AGROWPLOW " AD130 SEED DRILL  |PARTNUBER
COPYRIGHT RESERVED 630-1 000
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR SHEET:  PAGE:
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT ISNOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF 7 OF 8 9
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 5/02/2020 T

1 2 3 4 | 5 | 6




630-2019 Small Seed Box to suit 20x150
630-2018 Small Seed Box to suit 16x150
630-2044 Small Seed Box to suit 12x150
A
630-2008 AD130 FRONT HITCH TRAILING
(HYDRAULIC LIFT WHEELS AND HOSE KIT NOT INCLUDED)
B
630-2017 Coulters to suit 20x150
630-2016 Coulters to suit 16x150
630-2014
AD130 FRONT HITCH 3pt LINK CAT2
C
019-1011 Harrows to suit 16x150 TYNES
019-1012 Harrows to suit 20x150 TYNES with small seed down tubes
019-1013 Harrows to suit 16x150 TYNES with small seed down fubes
019-1014 Harrows to suit 20x150 DISCS
] 019-1015 Harrows to suit 16x150 DISCS
019-1016 Harrows to suit 20x150 DISCS with small seed down tubes
019-1017 Harrows to suit 16x150 DISCS with small seed down tubes
019-1032 Harrows to suit 12x150 TYNES 630-2015
019-1033 Harrows to suit 12x150 TYNES with small seed down tubes AD130 REAR TOW HITCH - SHORT AND SUPERSEEDED
630-2028
D HYD LINES TO CONNECT REAR TOW TO TRACTOR
MACHINE OPTIONS
AGROWPLOW TITLE: PART NUMBER
AD130 SEED DRILL 630-1000
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR SHEET:  PAGE:
CBE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIVENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF B@ 10
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 5/02/2020 : 8 OF 8

1 2 3 4 | 5 | 6



oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo
oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo
oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo
ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

c o csocecccecseeeessceceeeveeeaaaidieeaaaa e, ™)
RIGHT cececcccccceccsecteeeeeceeaaaaadeaaaaaaid LEFT
]
HW HYDRAULIC HOSE LENGTHS
3/8" HOSE FITTED WITH 3/4" JIC FEMALE CONNECTOR
| n
| TRAILING | TRAILING | TRAILING
m % % ITEM |DESCRIPTION 20X150 16X150 12X150
m FROM TRACTOR
l % A |TO TOP OF LEFT HYD 6000 5750 5500
N —
FROM BOTTOM OF LEFT HYD
B 1O TOP OF RIGHT HYD 3950 3500 3050
FROM BOTTOM OF RIGHT HYD
c [ROM BT 6720 6470 6120
S
C
O
FRONT
TRACTOR
MACHINE HYDRAULIC LIFT
HOSE LENGTHS
AGROWPLOW TITLE: PART NUMBER
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPEg%PAYGRRIgV};/{;-L%\EVb;TP‘?{EB, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN AV?/ |1—|3EOEE EI_IEI:DT DI—I@ BL 630-1 1 00
SRR e NOSE KIT S &[5,
BE USED DIRECTLY OR lNDlRECLLGYF\’IgVOyLYOV\\IlVAgT%EJT%MENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF 5/02/2020 : 1 OF 1
2 4 | 5 | 6




ITEM

z
O

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

113-1115

VARIBOX HD

—_—

113-2102

ROLLER ASSEMBLY DOUBLE GATE HOUSING

N
o

113-3112

SEED CUP SINGLE OUTLET CUP DOUBLE GATE HOUSING

N
o

115-3001

ROLLER ASSEMBLY SEED ROLLER

115-4007

ROLLER ASSEMBLY BEARING HOUSING

115-4014

ROLLER ASSEMBLY GATE

115-4020

SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 21T 20mmBORE GRUB

115-4124

SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 15T 25mmBORE GRUB

115-4125

SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 14T 25mmBORE GRUBS

115-7014

M10 HAND WHEEL

124-4047

VARI-BOX LEVER

630-2024

AD130 THROUGH TRAY ASSEMBLY

630-3001

AD130 20x150 SEED/FERT BOX

630-3013

AD130 20x150 SEED/FERT BOX LID

630-3014

AD130 20x150 SEED/FERT BOX HANDLE

630-4006

AD130 20x150 SEED/FERT BOX RESTRICTOR STOP

630-4007

AD130 20x150 SEED/FERT BOX VERANDAH

630-4090

AD130 20x150 HEX BAR SEED ROLLERS

O|o|N|on g N W |=|o 0|00 O~ W IN|—

630-4091

VARIBOX TO SEED CHAIN 970

N
o

630-4092

VARIBOX TO FERT CHAIN 9250

N

630-4093

AD130 20x150 HEX BAR GATES

N
N

630-4099

AD130 CHAIN GUARD SIDE

N
w

630-4100

AD130 CHAIN GUARD REAR

N
N

630-4104

AD130 CHAIN GUARD FRONT

N
(6,

630-4112

SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 27T 20mmBORE GRUB

N
o~

630-4142

HOPPER LID HINGE AND STOP

N
N

630-4165

AD130 CALIBRATION TRAY MOUNT

N
oo

640-4114

SEED LEVEL WINDOW

N
~O

640-4120

TENSIONER 300D 80mm

w
(@)

640-4124

TENSIONER 500D 80mm

w

640-4180

SEED LEVEL WINDOW FRAME

w
N

640-4204

BEARING AND HOUSING ID20 PANEL MOUNT

w
w

640-4277

AD#30 WINDOW GASKET

w
N

630-4192

EDGE PROTECTOR

w
()]

640-3071

HOPPER GATE LEVER ARM ASSEMBLY FRONT

36

640-3072

HOPPER GATE LEVER ARM ASSEMBLY REAR

— == - —|=|=]= — = — == —|= @ [— |
NN[R (NN — & N N[N [N [N (SIEN NISIEIS

CHAIN

08B

FOR 16X150 BOX SEE 630-2013
FOR 12X150 BOX SEE 630-2041

AGROWPLOW

COPYRIGHT RESERVED
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

TITLE:

AD130 20x150
SEED/FERT BOX

PART NUMBER

630-2009

5/02/2020

PAGE:

B@ [

12

4

5 | 6



| Z J 6
kR [DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [113-1115 [VARIBOX HD ]
7 [115-4020 [SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 21T 20mmBORE GRUB 2
8 |115-4124 |SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 15T 25mmBORE GRUB ]
9 [115-4125 |SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 14T 25mmBORE GRUBS ]
10 [115-7014 |M10 HAND WHEEL 4
11 |124-4047 |VARI-BOX LEVER 2
18 (630-4090 |AD130 20x150 HEX BAR SEED ROLLERS 2
19 1630-4091 [VARIBOX TO SEED CHAIN 970 ]
20 |630-4092 [VARIBOX TO FERT CHAIN 950 ]
21 |630-4093 |AD130 20x150 HEX BAR GATES 2
23 [630-4099 |[AD130 CHAIN GUARD SIDE ]
24 (630-4100 |AD130 CHAIN GUARD REAR ]
25 |630-4104 |AD130 CHAIN GUARD FRONT ]
26 |630-4112 |SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 27T 20mmBORE GRUB ]
32 |640-4120 [TENSIONER 300D 80mm 2
33 |640-4124 [TENSIONER 500D 80mm 2
35 |640-4204 |BEARING AND HOUSING ID20 PANEL MOUNT 2
: uuuuuuuuuuuﬂ
N, A
) DETAIL A
ASSEMBLY DETAIL VIEWS
BOX, GUARDS AND OTHER PARTS OMITTED FOR CLARITY
TITLE: PART NUMBER
A omrLow AD130 20x150 630-2009
Mpsred i hanny, | SEEDFERTBOX = oie e
BE USED DIRECTLY OR lNDlRECLLGYF\’IgVCELYOV\\IlVAgT%EITT%MENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF 21_Aug_17 : 13
1 2 3 4 | 5 | 6




ITEM

z
O

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

113-1115

VARIBOX HD

113-2102

ROLLER ASSEMBLY DOUBLE GATE HOUSING

113-3112

SEED CUP SINGLE OUTLET CUP DOUBLE GATE HOUSING 16

115-3001

ROLLER ASSEMBLY SEED ROLLER

115-4007

ROLLER ASSEMBLY BEARING HOUSING

115-4014

ROLLER ASSEMBLY GATE

115-4020

SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 21T 20mmBORE GRUB

115-4124

SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 15T 25mmBORE GRUB

115-4125

SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 14T 25mmBORE GRUBS

115-7014

M10 HAND WHEEL

124-4047

VARI-BOX LEVER

630-4192

EDGE PROTECTOR

630-2024

AD130 THROUGH TRAY ASSEMBLY

630-3014

AD130 20x150 SEED/FERT BOX HANDLE

630-3019

AD130 16x150 SEED/FERT BOX

630-3020

AD130 16x150 SEED/FERT BOX LID

630-4091

VARIBOX TO SEED CHAIN

630-4092

VARIBOX TO FERT CHAIN

Ol o|vloanlnlw|No|=lo|P|®|NoNO | MOWIN|—

630-4094

HOPPER GATE LEVER ARM ASSEMBLY REAR

N
o

630-4099

AD130 CHAIN GUARD SIDE

N

630-4100

AD130 CHAIN GUARD REAR

N
N

630-4104

AD130 CHAIN GUARD FRONT

N
w

630-4112

SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 27T 20mmBORE GRUB

N
N

630-4142

HOPPER LID HINGE AND STOP

N
(@,]

630-4152

AD130 16x150 SEED/FERT BOX RESTRICTOR STOP

N
o~

630-4153

AD130 16x150 SEED/FERT BOX VERANDAH

N
~N

630-4155

AD130 16x150 HEX BAR SEED ROLLERS

N
o

630-4156

AD130 16x150 HEX BAR GATES

N
O

630-4165

AD130 CALIBRATION TRAY MOUNT

w
o

640-4093

HOPPER GATE LEVER ARM ASSEMBLY FRONT

w

640-4114

SEED LEVEL WINDOW

w
N

640-4120

TENSIONER 300D 80mm

w
w

640-4124

TENSIONER 500D 80mm

w
N

640-4180

SEED LEVEL WINDOW FRAME

w
(@]

640-4204

BEARING AND HOUSING ID20 PANEL MOUNT

NOTE
ONLY PARTS DISTINCTIVE TO THE 16x20 ASSEMBLY
HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED
FOR FURTHER DETAIL SEE DRAWING FOR 20x150
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER 630-2009

AGROWPLOW

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR

CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO

BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF

AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

" AD130 16x150 RS 2013

SEED/FERT BOX

B@ SHEET:  PAGE:
01-May-17 . 10F 1 14

4

| 5 |

6




ITEM PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

113-1115 |[VARIBOX HD

113-2102 |ROLLER ASSEMBLY DOUBLE GATE HOUSING

NN

113-3112 |SEED CUP SINGLE OUTLET DOUBLE GATE HOUSING

N
(0]

115-3001 |ROLLER ASSEMBLY SEED ROLLER

115-4007 |ROLLER ASSEMBLY BEARING HOUSING

115-4014 |ROLLER ASSEMBLY GATE

115-4020 [SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 21T 20mmBORE

115-4124 |SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 15T 25mmBORE GRUB

115-4125 |SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 14T 25mmBORE GRUBS

115-7014 |M10 HAND WHEEL

124-4047 |VARI-BOX LEVER

630-2024 |AD130 THROUGH TRAY ASSEMBLY

630-3014 |AD130 20x150 SEED/FERT BOX HANDLE

630-4091 |[VARIBOX TO SEED CHAIN 970

630-4092 |[VARIBOX TO FERT CHAIN 950

630-4099 |AD130 CHAIN GUARD SIDE

630-4100 |AD130 CHAIN GUARD REAR

630-4104 |AD130 CHAIN GUARD FRONT

[N (R NN, [ U U U N U _— Z
\Ooo\lo\cn.:;ooy\)_.o\OOO\lo(n.l;ooy\)—-O

630-4112 |SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 27T 20mmBORE GRUB

630-4142 |HOPPER LID HINGE AND STOP

N
(@)

630-4165 |AD130 CALIBRATION TRAY MOUNT

N

N
N

640-4114 |SEED LEVEL WINDOW

640-4120 |[TENSIONER 300D 80mm

N
w

N
N

640-4124 |TENSIONER 500D 80mm

N
(@,]

640-4180 |SEED LEVEL WINDOW FRAME

640-4204 |BEARING AND HOUSING ID20 PANEL MOUNT

N
o~

640-3071 |HOPPER GATE LEVER ARM ASSEMBLY FRONT

N
~N

640-3072 |HOPPER GATE LEVER ARM ASSEMBLY REAR

N
o

N
O

640-4277 |AD#30 WINDOW GASKET

w
o

630-3040 |AD130 12x150 SEED/FERT BOX

w

630-4268 |AD130 12x150 SEED/FERT BOX RESTRICTOR STOP

w
N

630-4267 |AD130 12x150 SEED/FERT BOX VERANDAH

w
w

630-3041 |AD130 12x150 BOX LID

630-4192 |EDGE PROTECTOR

w
N

630-4270 |AD130 12x150 HEX BAR SEED ROLLERS

w
(@]

NN[= = NN [= [N == [N A NN N [= A== === =N = N = = NS S

w
o~

630-4269 |AD130 12x150 HEX BAR GATES

NOTE

ONLY PARTS DISTINCTIVE TO THE 12x150
ASSEMBLY HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED

FOR FURTHER DETAIL SEE DRAWING FOR 20x150
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER 630-2009

AGROWPLOW ~_AD130 12x150 " 630-2041

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN S E E D / F E RT B OX
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR SHEET:  PAGE:
@ | jorr 15

CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 5/02/2020 T

BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF




| S | 6

PARTS LIST
ITEM|PART NUMBER|TITLE
1 113-2102 ROLLER ASSEMBLY DOUBLE GATE HOUSING
2 115-3001 ROLLER ASSEMBLY SEED ROLLER
3 115-4014 ROLLER ASSEMBLY GATE
4 * AD230 HEX BAR SEED ROLLER
S * AD230 HEX BAR GATE LEVER
6 115-4007 ROLLER ASSEMBLY BEARING HOUSING
7 113-3124 SEED CUP DOUBLE OUTLET CUP DOUBLE GATE HOUSING
8 640-4090 |VARIBOX LEVER END COVER
9 * AD230 RESTRICTOR STOP
10 * AD230 HOPPER
11 * AD230 VERANDAH

* PARTS ARE SPECIFIC TO MODEL

TITLE: PART NUMBER:

AGROWPRLGOW | AD230 HOPPERand | 640-2066

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF AGROWPLOW PTY LTD AND IS SUBJECT T

RETURN UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE

PROPOSAL:
CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY

ROLLER ASSEMBLIES

it LRSI B (28x125 & 24x150) =)™ oF2 16°F

DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

I 4

I 5 | 6



5

—B

MOUNTING VALLEY TO SEEDBOX

PARTS LIST
ITEM|PART NUMBER|TITLE
1 135-3010 |WASHER FLAT M6 OD16x1.4 STAINLESS STEEL
2 131-1041 SCREW TEK 14-10 X 25MM, TYPE 17, STAINLESS 304
3 133-0003 SCREW PAN POSI M6 x 20 304 STAINLESS MTS
4 133-4011 BOLT M6 x 15/16 G8.8 STAINLESS STEEL
S 135-3032 |WASHER SPRING M6 OD11.8x1.6 STAINLESS STEEL
6 134-4004 NUT DOME M6 COURSE STAINLESS STEEL
I 134-4009 NUTSERT HEX 6MM, 9.5mm HEX, LARGE FLANGE

MOUNTING ROLLER ASSMBLY TO SEEDBOX

MOUNTING BEARING HOUSING TO VALLEY
VERANDAH TO VALLEY
RESTRICTOR STOP TO BOX

AGROWRLOW

COPYRIGHT RESERVED
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF AGROWPLOW PTY LTD AND IS SUBJECT TO
RETURN UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH

PROPOSALS OR A Ol
CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

TITLE:

SEED ROLLER
ASSEMBLY AND
HARDWARE

PART NUMBER:

640-2066

SHEET GE
@5 or T

[ 4 [

5

6



o 4

9 |

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
140-4130 SPRING PIN - 10mm 2
2 630-3023 AD130 THROUGH TRAY 1

SECURE WITH
Méx15 STAINLESS BOLT
STAINLESS WASHERS

AGROWPLOW

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF

TITLE:

AD130 THROUGH  [""845°2024

TRAY ASSEMBLY

01-May-17 B @

SHEET: PAGE:
10F1 18

4

5 | 6




NG | NUMBER [PESCRIPTION e
1 [140-0003 |PIN CLEVIS 1 1/18" 105mm CAT2 LOWER 2
2 [140-0004 [PIN CLEVIS 1" 115mm CAT 2 TOP 2
3 [154-5011 [HYD CLAMP DIA 19 8
4 1630-2037 |AD130 TOOLBOX 1
5 1630-3021 |[AD130 CALIBRATION TRAY INSERT 1
6 1630-3022 |AD130 CALIBRATION TRAY 1
7 1630-4182 |AD130 CALIBRATION TRAY HOLDER 1
8 |630-4196 |[END CAP 100x100 RHS 4
9 1630-3002 [FRAME ASSEMBLY 1

FOR TYNE LAYOUTS SEE:
630-2020 20x150 TYNE
630-2021 16x150 TYNE
630-2043 12x150 TYNE
630-2034 16x150 DISC
630-2033 20x150 DISC

AGROWPLOW TILE: PART NUMBER
AD130 FRAME
s ol o COP\&RICC)EHT ISI:bI:RVED ss cTTo -

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN

UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR G E N E RAI— AS S E M B I—Y SHEET:  PAGE:
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT ISNOT TO ’ ’

BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF 1 OF 1 1 9

AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 5/02/2020 T

1 2 3 4 | 5 | 6




Z 4 6
PART
ITEM NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION 20x150 TYNE/QTY.
4 453-3001 |COILTYNE 425 10
5 453-3003 |COILTYNE 425 10
6 600-1007 |[AD130 MOUNTED TOOL BOX 100x100 1
7 630-3002 |[FRAME ASSEMBLY 1
5% %5 = 5% g% = 5% %Er{
147.5 - 9 131.5 9 = 9 167.5 2 302.5 = 9 131.5 Q _ 147.5
- W 432.5 - m‘
= = 317.5 152.5 = =
325 | ne—
B 0 116.5 °L .| 281.5 ? 9. 132.5
L 297.5 Tﬁ o J
# I % % % % 5 5 Q’:
57.5 I 2 2 281.5 e e 152.5 Q 317.5 9 | 57.5
ﬁ q M =
o i u
= i JT =/
AN N N N AN N N N N N N N N AN N N N N N N
NOTES:
FOR GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF FRAME SEE 630-2010
COILTYNES DIFFER FROM PART TO PART AND THIS WILL AFFECT ROW
SPAC|(|S|G. THE D|I\éEN8|ONS SHOVVSN TO TI‘S|E CENTRE O(g THE TYN(E CIC_:AMP AGROWPLOW TIE PART NUMBER
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE '
ACCURATE POINT ALIGNMENT. COPYRIGHT RESERVED AD130 FRAME 630-2020
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN A S S E M B LY 2 O X 1 50
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR SHEET:  PAGE:
FOR TYNE ASSEMBLY SEE 425 COIL TYNE SPARE PARTS BOOK CBE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIVENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF TYNE B’@ 101 20
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 01-May-17 |
1 | 2 | 3 4 | 5 | 6




1 Z J | 9 6
PART
ITEM NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION 16x150 TYNE/QTY.
4 453-3001 |COILTYNE 425 8
5 453-3003 |COILTYNE 425 8
6 600-1007 |[AD130 MOUNTED TOOL BOX 100x100 1
7 630-3002 |[AD130 FRAME 16x150 AND 20x150 1
132.5 K 116.5 °L .= 317.5 9 152.5 9 _B 147.5 9 _
- 0 282.5 - 0 152.5 ? 452.5 _ 0 116.5 ? L 132.5
I ?L’_H 266.5_ ]
T We ple W Jhfel Wr—s
ﬂ& 0 I Nlkel 0 QF
57.5 I ? 297.5 ? . ? 167.5 167.5 9 Al ? | 57.5
":[ ]]]l =g H ===
N ‘ T
|
L: L: L: L: L: L: L: LI: o >Lrld >Lrlv >Lr> >Lr> >Lr> >Lr) >Lr> >LD
N N N N N N N N N N N N N I N N
FOR GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF FRAME SEE 630-2010
COIL TYNES DIFFER FROM PART TO PART AND THIS WILL AFFECT ROW
SPACING. THE DIMENSIONS SHOWN TO THE CENTRE OF THE TYNE CLAMP —_
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE AGROWPLOW : PART NUMBER
ACCURATE POINT ALIGNMENT. COPYRIGHT RESERVED AD1 30 FRAM E 630'2021
UON DEMAND. I 15 SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR ASSEMBLY 16x150 pop————
FOR TYNE ASSEMBLY SEE 425 COIL TYNE SPARE PARTS BOOK CONTRACTS OF THIS 8';{?“?3"@5@@?& ;v:vvi fT)IZ\()(EETFR;IEI\/?IESN%%I%gITOI-TETImE TSNOTTO TYNE - B@ 1 OI': 1 21
. -May- T
| 5 | 6

1 | 2 |

4




1 Z o 4 ! 9 | 6

PART
ITEM NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION 12 x 150 TYNE/QTY.
1 453-3001 |TYNE ASSEMBLY 425 SINGLE RH HORIZONTAL 6
2 453-3003 |TYNE ASSEMBLY 425 SINGLE LH HORIZONTAL 5
3 630-2042 |AD130 12x150 TOOLBOX 1
4 630-3002 |AD130 12 x 150 FRAME 1
5 630-4196 |END CAP 100x100 RHS 4
134
150 _J
b
"ﬂﬁ.
{ |
1325 | T 132.5
(P T L]
57.5 oL : o
TR _
d b 57.5
il:ﬂ b= H
o I]:[ i J:I] o L
|
NOTES: & O o ™ N N ™ ) N )
FOR GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF FRAME SEE 630-2010
COILTYNES DIFFER FROM PART TO PART AND THIS WILL AFFECT ROW
SPACING. THE DIMENSIONS SHOWN TO THE CENTRE OF THE TYNE CLAMP AGROWPLOW TE PART NUMBER
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE '
ACCURATE POINT ALIGNMENT. COPYRIGHT RESERVED AD130 FRAME 630-2043
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN AS SEMBLY 1 2X1 50
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR SHEET:  PAGE:
FOR TYNE ASSEMBLY SEE 425 COIL TYNE SPARE PARTS BOOK CBE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIVENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF TYNE B@ 10E1 22
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 5/02/2020 i

1 | 2 | 3 4 | 5 | 6




1 Z o 4 | 0 | 6

e | oRE S IDESCRIPTION D%%‘/](g%-
3 |154-5011 |HYD CLAMP DIA 19 9
4 |408-1001 |401 DOUBLE DISC UNIT 20
5 1600-1007 |AD130 MOUNTED TOOL BOX 100x100 1
6 |630-3002 |[FRAME ASSEMBLY ]
9 630-3027 |AD130 DISC MOUNT 2
11 [630-4196 |END CAP 100x100 RHS 4

MOUNTED WITH V BOLTS

_BA Ly iy /

-
—
=
S—
=
>:
=

Ly iy W{

@ LOW PROFILE
BOLT LEFT

T

BB
B

le® sE R = i
L v L
g W 9
[T 7 [T 7
| )| ®. &) & &) ®. 5
:\““=lw“li:-:wj : ﬁ@ ﬁ@ ﬁ@ ﬁ@ L ,-vui:-:mu,_ |
LOW PROFILE “‘\\\\EW//; ME \@W/'ﬂ LOW PROFILE
BOLT LEFT llIl\ rllil\’- BOLT RIGHT
l! B II I{}:(l ! B ! "
| it | H
| n i u S S
|- 1 > .
By ~ | - I
O L N = N e e e 9
Lf; LO‘ LO‘ LO‘ Lf; L{; Lf; Lf; Lf)‘ LO‘ “O 7'-0 7'-0 7LO 7L0 LN 7LO 7'-0 7'-0 7'-0 7LO
N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
NOTES:
FOR GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF FRAME SEE 630-2010
DISC ASSEMBLIES DIFFER FROM PART TO PART AND THIS WILL AFFECT ROW
SPACING. THE DIMENSIONS SHOWN TO THE CENTRE OF THE TYNE CLAMP AGROWPLOW S IR
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE '
ACCURATE FURROR ALIGNMENT. COPYRIGHT RESERVED AD130 FRAME 630-2033
UPON LEMAND, I 16 SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR ASSEMBLY 20x150 SHEET PAGE
FOR DISC ASSEMBLY SEE 401 DISC ASSEMBLY SPARE PARTS BOOK CBE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY I\ ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL T THE INTERESTES OF DISC @ 23
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 21-Sep-18 : 10F 1

1 | 2 | 3 4 | 5 | 6




1 Z 4 o) | 6
[TEM PART 16x150
NO. | NUMBER |PESCRIPTION DISC/QTY.
3 [154-5011 |HYD CLAMP DIA 19 8
4 1408-1001 (401 DOUBLE DISC UNIT 16
5 |600-1007 |AD130 MOUNTED TOOL BOX 100x100 1
6 1630-3002 [AD130 FRAME 16x150 AND 20x150 1
9 1630-3027 |AD130 DISC MOUNT 2
11 |630-4196 |END CAP 100x100 RHS 4
MOUNTED WITH V BOLTS
LOW PROFILE
BOLT LEFT
o & '\\!\m Inu.- } mg :
74— H
T
LOW PROFILE f I|I’///J K Low ProFILE
BOLT LEFT BOLT RIGHT
i |
il B [
= i = |
= ‘ '
—~ | |~ 5T
L: LD< LO< L(')< '-0< L: L: L: (@) >LD >LO >LO >LO >LO >LD >LD >LO
N N N N AN N N N N N N AN N (@) N AN
: o~ (o0] O Vg ™ N N ™ L O (o0} o~ :
NOTES:
FOR GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF FRAME SEE 630-2010
DISC ASSEMBLIES DIFFER FROM PART TO PART AND THIS WILL AFFECT ROW
SPACING. THE DIMENSIONS SHOWN TO THE CENTRE OF THE TYNE CLAMP e
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE AGROWPLOW " AD130 FRAME PART NUMBER
ACCURATE FURROR ALIGNMENT. COPYRIGHT RESERVED 630-2034
UPON DEMAND, I 1S SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONRECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR ASSEMBLY 16x150 SHEET PAGE
FOR DISC ASSEMBLY SEE 401 DISC ASSEMBLY SPARE PARTS BOOK CBE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE NTERESTES OF DISC @ 24
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 21-Sep-18 : 10F 1
1 | 2 | 3 4 | 5 | 6




1 Z o 4 ! 0 | 6

ITEM| PART
NO. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION 16x150 DISC/QTY.

5 |405-1000 |PASTURE DISC ASSEMBLY 12

405-1001 |PASTURE DISC ASSEMBLY RIGHT MOUNT

600-1007 |AD130 MOUNTED TOOL BOX 100x100

O |00 || o

630-3002 |AD130 FRAME 16x150 AND 20x150

2
405-1002 |PASTURE DISC ASSEMBLY LEFT MOUNT 2
1
1
2

N

630-3024 |[AD130 TOOL BAR OFFSET

:

]
_
_

215

I|]]]]I Ll ]
I

|

1

85 85

IF]]]I . N}

215

)
@)

65 49 49 65

O o v e -

OO i

OO 1
)
)

O@ I

[I 4 15 . 385 .| 23541 2 Ij
U n M m M M M 1 { o] n M [ 1
99 | [ _ _ [ 199
@ i 100 Hzli il:ﬂ =] l O
- :[ i o
H T
ﬂL | )
N N N N AN N N N N N N N N N N N
: o~ (00] O L (48] AN AN (48] Vg O 00] o~ :
NOTES: AGROWPLOW T PART NUMBER
FOR GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF FRAME SEE 630-2010 COPYRIGHT RESERVED AD130 FRAME 630-2022
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN A S S E M B LY 1 6 X 1 50
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR SHEET:  PAGE:
FOR PASTURE DISC ASSEMBLY SEE SPARE PARTS BOOK CBE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIVENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF DISC B’@ 10F1 25
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 6/06/2017 T

1 | 2 | 3 4 | 5 | 6




6

ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION 20x150 DISC/QTY.
7 630-3024 AD130 TOOLBAR OFFSET 2
9 630-3002 FRAME ASSEMBLY 1
10 |600-1007 AD130 MOUNTED TOOL BOX 100x100 ]
11 405-1002 PASTURE DISC ASSEMBLY LEFT MOUNT 2
12 |405-1001 PASTURE DISC ASSEMBLY RIGHT MOUNT 2
13 [405-1000 PASTURE DISC ASSEMBLY 16
ﬂ 49 B ﬂ 49 1 Q 365 o
365 || ﬁ B _ || 235 : I
- 535 _ 85 | ._|_ _ 65
65 j B S t 349 || ﬁ
- - ﬂ i G -
I 5 I
[ : - S A I H o e \
_ || 215 19911 . k385 _ _11 235 | 199 215
Imis 3 SR | j[ H
O @ M 90 “:[ ]:I] DEG H i O i
L;)‘ LO‘ Lf; Lf; L; Lf? LO‘ L(; L!; Lg &) 7L;3 7'-'() 7L0 7LO 7LO 7LD 7LD 7LIO 7LO 7LO
AN N AN N AN N AN N N N N N N AN N AN N N N 9\
TITLE:
NOTES: AGROWPLOW AD130 FRAME PART NUMBER
FOR GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF FRAME SEE 630-2010 THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPEF(?TC\)(F;\Y(BIEC()WFT’L%\EVb;TP‘?I{EB,AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN ASSEMBLY 20X1 50 630-2023
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR SHEET:  PAGE:
FOR PASTURE DISC ASSEMBLY SEE SPARE PARTS BOOK "B USED GIECTLY OR NOIRECTLY I ANY WAY ETRIENTAL T0 THE NTERESTES OF DISC 062017 B@ 10F1 26
1 | 2 | 4 | 5 | 6




) 6
PART Default/
DESCRIPTION Qiy.

130-4101 |U BOLT M16 100x100

600-4005 |[TOOLBOX 520x220

630-4186 |AD130 20x150 TOOL BOX MOUNT

1
1
630-4184 |AD130 16x150 TOOL BOX MOUNT 1
1
1

Ol WIN|—

630-4208 |AD130 TOOL BOX MOUNT

HARDWARE NOT SPECIFIED

MOUNT TO RHS WITH M16 HARDWARE

MOUNT TO TOOL BOX WTIH M12 HARDWARE

(x2) U BOLTS ARE REQUIRED FOR THE 20x150 TOOLBOX MOUNT

TO SUIT 20x150 DRILL
MACHINES UPTO AD130-14-18

TO SUIT 16x150 AND 20x150 DRILLS
MACHINES FROM AD130-15-18 ONWARD

TO SUIT 16x150 DRILL
MACHINES UPTO AD130-14-18

TITLE:
AGROWPLOW AD130 Toolbox PARTIRMEER
COPYRIGHT RESERVED 60 0 -1 0 0 7
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN Asse m b
e s i
BE USED DIRECTLY OR lNDlRECLIgF{IgV/\-}yEOV\\IlVAgTI:\)(EITT%MENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF S U P E RS E D E D 5/02/2020 : 1 OF 1 27

1 2 3 4 | 5 | 6




1 | Z | 4 | 9 6
|l'|\'IECI;/\ NE[I\A\/\RBER DESCRIPTION ]6X]?O/QT 20X]$9/QT

1 [130-4101 |UBOLT M16 100x100 1 1

2 [133-1050 |M12 x 35 HEX BOLT ZINC GR8.8 2 2

3 [134-4016 |M12 HEX NYLOCK NUT ZINC PLATED GR 8.8 4 4

4 1135-3012 [WASHER FLAT M12 8 8

5 [140-0037 |LYNCH PIN 6MM 32MM 2 2

6 |630-3033 |AD130 16x150 & 20x150 TOOLBOX WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 1

7 1630-3034 |AD130 TOOLBOX LID 1 1

16x150

AD130 TOOLBOX COMES IN TWO WIDTHS WHICH SUIT THE 20 AND 16 AGROWPLOW ™ AD130 TOOLBOX N 830-2037
FOR 1 ROW MACHINE SEE 630-2042 SRR e | 20x150 & 16x150
SPECIFY MACHINE WIDTH IF ORDERING PARTS SRR R RO T IR T T TERSTSEr | o0 o mss 2024 K B@ 1oF1 28

1 | 2

| 5

6




)

ITEM

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

16x150/QT
Y.

130-4101

U BOLT M16 100x100

J—

133-1050

M12 x 35 HEX BOLT ZINC GR8.8

134-4016

M12 HEX NYLOCK NUT ZINC PLATED GR 8.8

135-3012

WASHER FLAT M12

140-0037

LYNCH PIN 6MM 32MM

N |0 | M[N

630-3042

AD130 12x150 TOOLBOX WELDED BODY

J—

N[ O~ NN W N

630-3034

AD130 TOOLBOX LID

12x150

TOOLBOXES COME IN 3 DIFFERENT TYPES
SPECIFY MACHINE WIDTH IF ORDERING PARTS

AGROWPLOW " AD130 12x150 PARTIE Y
COPYRIGHT RESERVED 63 0 -2 042
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN TO O L B OX
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR SHEET: PAGE:
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF 1 OF 1 29
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. LAST PRINTED 5/02/2020 TOTAL MASS 21.49 Kg

4

5 |

6




(S0

) | 6
L USER [DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 112-0001 |JACKSTAND 1.5t ROUND ]
2 140-0004 [PIN CLEVIS 1" 115mm CAT 2 TOP 2
3 |142-4021 [TOP LINK JUMBO, CAT2 ]
4 [154-5011 |HYD CLAMP DIA 19 4
5 [630-3003 |AD130 TRAILING HITCH ]

AGROWPLOW

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR

CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO

BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF

AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

TITLE:

AD130 TRAILING N 630-2008

HITCH ASSEMBLY

B@ SHEET:  PAGE:
01-May-17 10F 1 30

4

| 6




4 ) | 6
ITEM PART
NO. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [133-4123 [M12 x 40 HEX BOLT ZINC 2
2 (134-4016 |M12 HEX NYLOCK NUT ZINC PLATED 2
3 [135-3012 \WASHER FLAT M12 2
4 1140-0004 |PIN CLEVIS 1" 115mm CAT 2 TOP 3
5 [140-0039 |LYNCH PIN TTmm 32mm 3
6 |630-4097 |[AD130 HITCH 3pt LINK PLATE 2
ASSEMBLY SECURES HERE
TO SUIT 3pt LINK, CAT 2
AGROWPLOW TITLE: PART NUMBER
COPYRIGHT RESERVED AD1 30 FRONT HITCH 630'201 4
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN 3 pt LI N K C AT2
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR SHEET:  PAGE:
CBE USED DIRECTLY OR NDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE NTERESTES OF ASSEMBLY B’@ 101 31
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 01-May-17 |
4 | 5 | 6




1 z 9 | 4 | 9 6

NO.| NUMBER |DESCRIPTION Uan:
1 [139-2015  |TYRE & RIM 235/75R15 1
2 [139-2073 HDS50 SERIES STUB ASSLY 6 STUDS 1
3 |140-4039 PIN CLEVIS 1" 76mm CAT2 2
4 1153-0001 HYDRAULIC STROKE CONTROL SEGMENTS 1.1/8"-1.1/2" ROD 1
5 [153-4301 HYD PHASING CYLINDER AD230, RH 1
6 [154-0019 HYD ADAPTOR 3/4" UNO TO 3/4" JIC 2
7 1154-4075 GREASE NIPPLE 1/8"B.S.P. 1
8 |154-4077 HYD ELBOW 3/4" JIC MALE, 3/4" JIC FEMALE SWIVEL 2
9 1630-3004 |AD130 WHEEL ARM 1
10 [630-4050 |AD130 WHEEL ARM PIN ]
11 1640-2060  |SAFETY STOP HYD 8" 1

AGROWPLOW TITLE: PART NUMBER
COPYRIGHT RESERVED AD1 30 HYD LIFT 630-2001
UPON DEMAND, T IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR WHEEL ARM SHEET. PAGE.
CSE“L%’E%TS.SEJTT?8&?&*&Eééﬁﬁ;@?ﬁ;&iféﬁi%ﬁ&%ﬁ[‘?Q‘?ﬁéﬂ’%&?ﬁ?&o ASSEMBLY LEFJ;_ L B’@ 10F1 32

1 2 3 4 | 5 | 6




5] 4 | o) &)
ITEM PART Hydraulic
NO. | NUMBER [PESCRIPTION Lift/QTY.
1 (139-2015 TYRE & RIM 235/75R15 1
2 |139-2073 HD50 SERIES STUB ASSLY 6 STUDS 1
3 |140-4039 PIN CLEVIS 1" 76mm CAT2 2
4 [153-4302 HYD PHASING CYLINDER AD230, LH 1
5 [154-0019 HYD ADAPTOR 3/4" UNO TO 3/4" JIC 2
6 [154-4075 GREASE NIPPLE 1/8" B.S.P. 1
7 1154-4077 HYD ELBOW 3/4" JIC MALE, 3/4" JIC FEMALE SWIVEL 2
8 |630-3004 AD130 WHEEL ARM 1
9 1630-4050 AD130 WHEEL ARM PIN 1
10 |640-2060 SAFETY STOP HYD 8" 1
WHEEL ARM ASSEMBLY IS MIRROR OF 630-2001
WITH PAIRED PHAZING CYLINDER
AGROWPLOW TITLE: PART NUMBER

COPYRIGAT RESERVED AD1 30 HYD LIFT 630'2002

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN W H E E L AR M

UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR SHEET:  PAGE:

PR e RS ASSEMBLY RIGHT, ,, | T3 @ Tor1 33

2 3 4 | 5 | 6




1 Z o 4 ! 0 | 6

TEM | PART Depth
NO. | NUMBER |PESCRIPTION Stop/QTY.

1 139-2015 |TYRE & RIM 235/75R15 1

139-2073 |HDS0 SERIES STUB ASSLY 6 STUDS

140-4039 |PIN CLEVIS 1" 76mm CAT2

154-4075 |GREASE NIPPLE 1/8" B.S.P.

630-3004 |AD130 WHEEL ARM

N[O |~ WIN

1
2
142-4210 |RATCHET RAM 514-717mm 1
1
|
1

630-4050 |AD130 WHEEL ARM PIN

AGROWPLOW TITLE: PART NUMBER
COPYRIGHT RESERVED AD1 30 DEPTH STOP 630-2029
UPON DEMAND, T IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR WHEEL ARM SHEET. PAGE.
CSE“L%‘E%TS.SEJTT?8&?&*&Eééﬁﬁ;@?ﬁ;&iféﬁi%ﬁ&%ﬁ[‘?Q‘?ﬁéﬂ’%&?ﬁ%@o ASSEMBLY LEFI_May_ - B’@ 10F1 34

1 2 3 4 | 5 | 6




o | 6
ITEM PART Depth
NO. | NUMBER |PESCRIPTION Stop/QTY.
1 [139-2015 TYRE & RIM 235/75R15 1
2 |139-2073 HDA50 SERIES STUB ASSLY 6 STUDS 1
3 |140-4039 PIN CLEVIS 1" 76mm CAT2 2
4 [142-4210 RATCHET RAM 514-717mm 1
5 |154-4075 GREASE NIPPLE 1/8"B.S.P. 1
6 [630-3004 AD130 WHEEL ARM 1
7 1630-4050 AD130 WHEEL ARM PIN 1
WHEEL ARM ASSEMBLY IS MIRROR OF 630-2001
WITH PAIRED PHAZING CYLINDER
AGROWPLOW TITLE: PART NUMBER
AD130 DEPTH STOP 630-2030
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN W H E E L AR M
SR e e, SE |,
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY INANY AY DETRIVENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF ASS E M B I_Y Rl G I_u!;/Iay-W | 10F 1 35
2 3 4 | 5 | 6




[E |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [133-0026 SCREW SOCKET Mé x 30 3
2 |135-3028 WASHER RIBLOCK M8 3
3 [139-3220 HDS50 HUB including STUDS and WHEEL NUTS 1
4 [139-3221 HD50 STUB 1
5 139-3222 HD50 DUST CAP with GREASE NIPPLE 1
6 |139-3223 HD50 INNER BEARING 1
7 1139-3224 HD50 OUTER BEARING 1
8 [139-3225 HD50 CASTLE NUT M27x2 LOW PROFILE 1
9 [139-3226 HD50 SEAL RING ]
10 [139-3227 WASHER FLAT 1.1/8" 1

1/2" WHEEL STUD
1/2" WHEEL NUT

TITLE:
AGROWPLOW : PART NUMBER
HD50, with 56 AXLE 139-2073
S DRAWING IS THE PROPEF(Q:T?(PAYGRRIgvvFT’LFé\EVb;Tﬁ\I/EB AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN AS S E M B LY
UPON DEMAND. IT 16 SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR |
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO SHEET:
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF B - *@ 36
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 24/05/2017
1 2 3 4 | 5 6




o)

PARTS MOUNT TO SEED DRILL FRAME

DRIVE ARM CHAIN
CHAIN 08B

VARIBOX CHAIN
CHAIN 08B

SPRING SECURES TO REAR PLATFORM

ITEM

z
O

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

114-4063

ACRE METRE SENSOR

630-2003

AD130 DRIVE WHEEL ASSEMBLY

630-2004

AD130 DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY

630-3005

AD130 DRIVE ARM

630-3025

CALIBRATION HANDLE

630-4130

DRIVE ARM CHAIN

630-4139

DRIVE ARM STOP

630-4157

TENSIONER 400D 110mm

630-4158

VARIBOX CHAIN

630-4159

DISC-TENSION SPRING

630-4188

AD130 SPRING TENSION PLATE

SIZISo|o|N|os o | a|w [N —

630-4194

AD130 DRIVE ARM END GUARD

640-4120

TENSIONER 300D 80mm

N = === == == ===

AGROWPLOW

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF

TITLE:

AD130 DRIVE
ASSEMBLY

PART NUMBER

630-2005

01-Jun-17

B@ [

PAGE:

37

4

| 6




ITEM PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

z
O

J—

112-4036 ROLL PIN 5 X 35mm

114-4184 ACRE METRE MAGNET

134-4042 M24 HEX NYLOCK NUT GR 8.8 ZINC PLATED

139-1036 M12 x 1.5 THREAD WHEEL NUT

139-2075 DRIVE WHEEL

161-0127 UNI-HUB 1, SEAL 501D

202-0149 M12 x 45 HEX BOLT 1.5 TREAD ZINC GR8.8

NV (O (NN | AN WIN

630-4062  |AD130 DRIVE WHEEL SHAFT

10 |630-4066 UNI'HUB 1 M24 SHAFT LOCK

11 [630-4067 AD130 DRIVE WHEEL MOUNT

]
1
1
5
1
161-0120 UNI-HUB T 37mm BEARING HUB 1
1
5
1
1
]
1

12 1630-4129 SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 18T 20mmBORE GRUB

298

/ ITEM TO BE SECURED WHEN
SHAFT ASSEMBLY IS
MOUNTED TO DRIVE ARM

SECTION A-A
TITLE:
AGROWPLOW PART NUMBER
AD130 DRIVE WHEEL 630-2003
COPYRIGHT RESERVED
UON DEMAND. I 15 SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR ASSEMBLY Pe———
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF ‘B’@‘ 1 OF 1 38
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 21-Nov-17 T

1 2 3 4 | 5 | 6




ITEM
NO.

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

161-0001

UNI'HUB 1 ASSEMBLY

161-0113

M24 CASTLE NUT FINE THREAD 2

161-0120

UNI-HUB 1 37mm BEARING HUB

161-0121

UNI-HUB 1 BEARING WASHER

161-0127

RUBBER SEAL 50ID 68.30D

630-4068

AD130 DRIVE ARM SHAFT

630-4110

SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 24T 20mmBORE GRUB

O|IN|NO D WIN

630-4111

SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 20T 50mmBORE MACHINED GRUB

N[ —|——|—= ===

]
4 / =il
I l/ \ ) ﬁ
4
iy
7
[ . C é _ZLU/E?
ITEMS NOT SECURED TILL SHAFT ASSEMBLY
IS MOUNTED INTO DRILL FRAME
SECTION A-A
TITLE: PART NUMBER
AR o AD130 DRIVE ARM 0-2004
UPON DEMAND, I 1S SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONRECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR SHAFT ASSEMBLY SHEET. PAGE
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO B@ 39
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF 1 OF 1
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 01-May-17 |
3 4 | 5 6




R [DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 [139-4202 |PIN SPLIT 3.2mm x 32mm 1
2 [161-0112 |UNIHUB 3 HUB CAP 1
3 [161-0113 |M24 CASTLE NUT FINE THREAD 2 ]
4 [161-0120 |UNI-HUB 1 37mm BEARING HUB ]
5 [161-0121 |UNI-HUB 1 BEARING WASHER ]

STUD THREAD M12X1.5

AGROWPLOW "UNI-HUB 1, Assembly |™' N1U %8530001

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN H u b C a W as h er N u t
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR y p y ’ y SHEET:  PAGE:
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO . .
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF S pl |t pl n ) 10F 1 40
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 01-May-17 i

2 3 4 | 5 | 6




ITEM PART
NO. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION Default/QTY.
] 630-3006 |AD130 REAR PLATFORM LEFT END 1
2 | 630-3007 |[AD130 REAR PLATFORM RIGHT END 1
3 |630-4070 |[AD130 REAR PLAFTORM SUPPORT RIGHT 1
4 | 630-4071 |[AD130 REAR PLATFORM SUPPORT LEFT 1
5 [630-5000 |PLATFORM DECK 1
MUST SPECIFY MACHINE MODEL WHEN DISCUSSING PLATFORM DECK
PART IS CUT TO SIZE BASED ON MACHINE WIDTH
AGROWPLOW TITLE: PART NUMBER
AD130 REAR 630-2006
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN P L AFTO R M
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR SHEET:  PAGE:
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF ‘B’@‘ 1 OF 1 41
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 01-May-17 |

1 2 3 4 5 | 6




-4367

600
AD130

600-4366
AGROWDRILL

124-4129
GATE REAR

CRUSHING HAZZARD

600-4341

AUSTRALIAN MADE

600-4091

600-4342

124-4130

GATE FRONT

BYSTANDERS

600-4211

DO NOT RIDE
BOTH SIDES

42

PAGE:

SHEET:
10F3

630-1200

PART NUMBER

AD130 DECAL KIT

TITLE:

21-Aug-17 B @

TY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN

o

OWPLOW

v

G

AGROWPLOW
COPYRIGHT RESERVED

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY Al
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FO

CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR
TD.

PRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
TRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF

zow

SE ONLY |
ANY WAY D

=)
5=

R
AGROWPLOW PTY

CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EX

BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY |

B




124-4127
VARIBOX FRONT

600-4358
ROTATING DRIVE
HAZZARD

S—

600-4371
CALIBRATION STICKER

124-4128
VARIBOX REAR

600-4344
WARNING HYDRAULIC
FLUID BOTH SIDES

600-4357

WARNING WHEEL
EXPLOSION HAZZARD
BOTH SIDES

fe X

AGROWPLOW

COPYRIGHT RESERVED
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

TITLE:

AD130 DECAL KIT

21-Aug-17

PART NUMBER

630-1200

EAC]

SHEET: PAGE:
20F3 43

3 4

5 |

6




< (a 8] (@] (am]
4
aY
Om
o ™
= NS
% 1 15 7
N mo
N 3 S _
SO QO >¢0
<O | W
82 32 z /N
0 < 0 < a
S E
<C
- 5 :
o X
R_A/n_ -l
00 < <
J e 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 %WH h_l_uw
/0 0 0 0 0 & @ 0 o A__.RW
e 0 0 ¢ 0 @ 0 © 0 mAm D
0 0000 O0C O 00
000 0 0 0 0 0 0 /OWD -
(a9
h w
(M)
<
M
> =
T
L
L
<
o
—1
oy —
e
Yo
o wl
oLl
O wm

‘
&
/

\/Z/

Vs

> N\

7

////%///%V/ °

600-4371

CALIBRATION STICKER

600-4358

WARNING ROTATING
DRIVE HAZZARD

COPYRIGHT RESERVED
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.




1 Z o 4 | 0 | 6

T il pescrpron e

1 1130-4101 |U BOLT M16 100x100 4

SECURES TO REAR MOUNTING HOLE ON FRAME 2 |142-4210 |RATCHET RAM 514-717mm ‘

3 |630-3008 |AD130 DISC COULTER FRAME ]

SECURES TO FRONTTOOL BAR 4 |630-3009 |AD130 DISC COULTER BRACKET 2
5 |644-2002 |150mm DISC COULTER VARIES

FOR SPECIFIC ROW SPACING SEE:
630-2016 COULTER ASSEMBLY TO SUIT 16x150
630-2017 COULTER ASSEMBLY TO SUIT 20x150

AGROWPLOW " AD130 COULTER  |PARTNAMEER
630-2007
COPYRIGHT RESERVED
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN AS S E M B LY
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR SHEET:  PAGE:
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF 1 0F 1 45
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 01-May-17 i

1 2 3 4 | 5 | 6




| N 4 9 | 6
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 16x150/QTY.
1 130-4101 U BOLT M16 100x100 4
2 142-4210 RATCHET RAM 514-717mm 1
3 630-3009 AD130 DISC COULTER BRACKET 2
4 644-2002 150mm DISC COULTER 8
5 630-3008 AD130 DISC COULTER FRAME 1
AD130 COULTER ASSEMBLY 16x150
SEE 630-2007 FOR EXPLODED VIEW
o
Lo o (@) o
(@) ) oy Lo
— N ~ — o
U
i
1 N N N
0 ! g ! 0 0 0 0 0 ! E ! 0
| | | | | | |
_EBE -EEF ] _EéE _E%E I
i il il i [ i
(@ >LO >'~0 >LO >LO >LO >'~0 >'~0 >'~0
N N N AN N A N N
N ™ L O o0 o~ —
AGROWPLOW TITLE: PART NUMBER
COPYRIGHT RESERVED AD1 30 1 6X1 50 630'201 6
s onme e rorevacroun g e s et | COULTER ASSEMBLY SHEET PAGE:
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF ‘B’@‘ 1 0OF 1 46
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 01-May-17 |

4

6




1 Z | b 4 o) | 6
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 20x150/QTY.
1 130-4101 U BOLT M16 100x100 4
2 142-4210 RATCHET RAM 514-717mm 1
3 630-3008 AD130 DISC COULTER FRAME
4 630-3009 AD130 DISC COULTER BRACKET
5 644-2002 150mm DISC COULTER 10
AD130 COULTER ASSEMBLY 20x150
SEE 630-2007 FOR EXPLODED VIEW
o (@)
Y] N (@) o (@)
™ (@) L Y] Y]
— — N ~ — o
W
bl
M M M M
+ g ls-sll + | ﬁ ﬁ =S ﬁ
| | I | | | |
. u O Ime O o J Ime ! Ims
] [ [ ] I I I ] ] ]
(@) >LO >LO >LO >LO >L0 >L0 >LO >LO >LO >LO
N AN N AN N N N N N AN
N o N O (00] o~ — N <
TITLE: PART NUMBER
AGROWPLOW AD130 20x150 630-2017
SERVED
UPON LEMAND, I 16 SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR COULTER ASSEMBLY SHEET. PAGE
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF B@ 1 OF 1 47
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 01-May-17 |
1 2 3 4 | 5 | 6




9 |

ITEM

z
O

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

006-4016

BUSHID 1", OD 1.1/8"

030-4030

14" Coulter with 5 studs at 108mm PCD

130-4042

V BOLT M16 100 x 100

132-3001

SPRING

134-10446

M20 HEX NYLOCK NUT ZINC PLATED

134-4022

M16 HEX NUT ZINC PLATED

135-3036

WASHER FLAT M16

135-3037

SPRING WASHER M16

140-0004

PIN CLEVIS 1" 115mm CAT 2 TOP

140-0041

LYNCHPIN 1Tmm 42mm

161-0004

UNI-HUB 4, HUB ASSEMBLY

644-3006

DISC COULTER CLAMP

644-3007

DISC COULTER ARM 150mm

644-3008

DISC COULTER SPRING MOUNTING BOLT ASSEMBLY

644-4020

NYLON LOCATOR

ol mlmiolSale|o N o M w|N|—

644-4022

10mm PROFILE CUT WASHER

— === =N (N = ==

AGROWPLOW

TITLE:

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF

AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

DISC COULTER
ASSEMBLY 150mm

PART NUMBER

644-2002

SPACING ...

EAC]

SHEET:
10F 2

PAGE:

48

4

5 |

6




1 Z | N 4 | ) 6

161-0004

- 644-3008
UNI-HUB 4, HUB ASSEMBLY DISC COULTER SPRING MOUNTING BOLT ASSEMBLY

006-4016
BUSH ID 1", OD 1.1/8"

@

(OPTION) 030-4031
14" Turbo Coulter 5x108PCD

030-4030 644-3006
14" Coulter 5x108PCD DISC COULTER CLAMP
644-4020
NYLON LOCATOR
644-4022
10mm PROFILE CUT WASHER
132-3001 ’
SPRING
644-3007 130-4042
DISC COULTER ARM 150mm VBOLT M16 100 x 100
| >//
TITLE: PART NUMBER
AGROWPLOW DISC COULTER 644-2002
G B LY I COANECHON WP AOROGR S o ASSEMBLY 150mm SHEET.  PAGE
A SE?NAD“l?é‘é';\?i‘é@i’%féﬁj%ﬁﬁNﬁ%'%'3 CVAREEIE NG SPACING N B@ soF2 49

1 2 3 4 | 5 | 6




R [DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 [139-4202 |PIN SPLIT 3.2mm x 32mm 1
2 [161-0112 |UNIHUB 3 HUB CAP 1
3 [161-0113 |M24 CASTLE NUT FINE THREAD 2 ]
4 [161-0120 |UNI-HUB 1 37mm BEARING HUB ]
5 [161-0121 |UNI-HUB 1 BEARING WASHER ]

STUD THREAD M12X1.5

AGROWPLOW "UNI-HUB 1, Assembly |™' N1U %8530001

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN H u b C a W as h er N u t
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR y p y ’ y SHEET:  PAGE:
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO . .
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF S pl |t p| n ) 10F 1 50
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 01-May-17 i

2 3 4 | 5 | 6




ITEM| PART
NO. | NUMBER

DESCRIPTION QTY.

Default/

AD130 20x150 SMALL SEED BOX
AD130 16x150 SMALL SEED BOX

1* 1112-2009

112-3035 [SPROCKET WELDED 08B 40T 25mmBORE GRUBS

112-4045 |SMALL SEED BOX BEARING MOUNT

630-2012 |[AD130 SMALL SEED BOX HI/LO GEAR ASSEMBLY

630-3011 |[AD130 SMALL SEED BOX DOWN TUBE BAR

630-3018 |[AD130 SMALL SEED BOX CLUTCH GUARD

630-4084 |[AD130 SMALL SEED BOX MOUNTING RH

N J Lo I RNTINIIS FNG VI N

630-4085 [SMALL SEED BEAM MOUNTING BRACKET

1
|
1
|
1
630-4083 |AD130 SMALL SEED BOX MOUNTING LH 1
|
2
|

10 1630-4126 |[AD130 SMALL SEED BOX CLUTCH CHAIN

*ITEMS COME IN VARING WIDTHS, MUST SPECIFIY ASSEMBLY
20x150 OR 16x150

FOR MORE DETAIL OF
SMALL SEED BOX DRIVE
ASSEMBLY SEE 112-5006

08B CHAIN

NOTE:
e DOWN TUBES MUST BE ORIENTATED FORWARD IF
THIS OPTION IS PAIRED WITH A REAR TOW HITCH
e SMALL SEED DOWN TUBES COME IN 2 SIZES:

e 32mm OD TUBE SUITS CLEAR HOSE 219-4012

e 25mm OD TUBE SUITS BLACK BARFLO 219-4036

FOR SPECIFIC ROW SPACING SEE:
630-2018 FOR 16x150
630-2019 FOR 20x150
630-2044 FOR 12x150

NOTE: w W TITLE: PART NUMBER
SMALL SEED BOXS MADE PRIOR TO Aug 2019 WERE FITTED WITH CLEAR TUBE. AGROWPLO AD130 SMALL SEED 630-2011
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOWbPTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN B OX O PT I O N
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR SHEET:  PAGE:
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF 1 OF 1 51
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 5/02/2020 T

1 2 3 4 | 5 | 6




) ! 6

112-5008

112-5007

112-5002
HEX COLLAR

112-4030
BEARING 6205

112-5005
SMALL SEED BOX BEARING MOUNT
112-4030
BEARING 6205
112-5004

WASHER ID 26, THICKNESS 3

SPROCKET ASSEMBLY
NOT INCLUDED IN 112-5006
See machine model for part details

134-0071 1/2" BSW HEX NUT NOTE:

5/8" COLLAR

SMALL SEED BOX CALIBRATION WASHER
112-5008
5/8" COLLAR @

PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION Default/QTY.
112-4030 BEARING 251D 520D 2
112-5002 HEX COLLAR 1
112-5004 WASHER ID26 1
112-5005 SMALL SEED BOX BEARING MOUNT 1
112-5007 SMALL SEED BOX CALIBRATION WASHER 1
112-5008 5/8" COLLAR 2

112-5001 HEX DRIVE BAR

NOT INCLUDED IN 112-5006

Must specify seed box length when ordering

112-5000 SMALL SEED ROLLER ASSEMBLY

NOT INCLUDED IN 112-5006
Must specify number required when ordering

NOT INCLUDED IN 112-5006 THIS DRAWING INCLUDES PARTS NOT IN THE ASSEMBLY
THE HEX BAR, ROLLER ASSEMBLIES AND SPROCKET MUST BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY.

AGROWPLOW

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF

TITLE:

SMALL SEED BOX |"™®T%5°
BEARING MOUNT 1233303%
ASSEMBLY . | 3@ “ors 52

4

5 | 6




o)

TENSIONER IS MOUNTED TO
SLOT IN SEED DRILL FRAME

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

115-7014

M10 HAND WHEEL

133-4109

M12 x 100 HEX BOLT ZINC

630-3012

AD130 SMALL SEED BOX HI/LO MOUNT

630-2025

AD130 SMALL SEED BOX HI/LO FRONT GEARS

630-2026

AD130 SMALL SEED BOX HI/LO & CLUTCH GEARS

N

08B CHAIN

ASSEMBLED VIEW
GUARD REMOVED FOR CLARITY

DRIVE CHAIN TAKE OFF
FROM DRIVE ARM SHAFT

630-4089

INNER CHAIN GUARD

630-4118

TENSIONER OD40 130mm

630-4122

TENSIONER OD40 110mm

630-4123

HIGH GEAR CHAIN LENGTH

630-4124

LOW GEAR CHAIN LENGTH

630-4127

TENSIONER OD30 50mm

630-4128

DRIVE CHAIN SMALL SEED BOX TAKE OFF FROM VARIBOX

JERY [P U [N [N RN [N N N NN

CHAIN IS INTERCHAINGABLE
BETWEEN HIGH AND LOW
GEAR POSITIONS

08B CHAIN

LOW GEAR POSITION

DO NOT ASSEMBLE WITH A

AGROWPLOW

HIGH GEAR POSITION

CHAIN IN BOTH HIGH AND
LOW GEAR AT THE SAME TIME

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF

AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

TITLE:

AD130 SMALL SEED
BOX HI/LO GEAR
ASSEMBLY

01-May

-17

PART NUMBER

630-2012

EAC]

SHEET: PAGE:
10F2 93

1 | 2 | 3

4

| 5 |

6




-

F\W\
SN
P N\=

B NERERN b

ALIGNMENT OF PARTS DETAIL
GUARDS AND CHAINS REMOVED FOR CLARITY

630-2025 ASSEMBLED FROM THIS SIDE

o

1]

Al

Ya

/]

630-2026 ASSEMBLED FROM THIS SIDE

SECTION A-A

7

AGROWPLOW

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF

TITLE:

AD130 SMALL SEED
BOX HI/LO GEAR
ASSEMBLY

01-May

-17

PART NUMBER

630-2012

EAC]

SHEET: PAGE:
20F2 o4

4

| 5 |

6




4 | 9

041 PART NUMBER [DESCRIPTION StockSize Length | QTY.
1 [112-4030 BEARING 251D 520D PART 2
2 134-4042 M24 HEX NYLOCK NUT GR 8.8 ZINC PLATED NUT HEX ]
3 |630-4113 SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 60T 20mmBORE GRUB |PART ]
4 [115-4020 SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 21T 20mmBORE PART ]
5 [630-4116 BEARING HOUSING SHAFT 95 29.50 +2 ]
6 |630-4117 AD130 SMALL SEED BOX HI/LO FRONT SHAFT SHAFT 30 211 +2 ]
7 |640-4200 SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 10T 20mmBORE PART ]

/)

iji ?@\ ¢
3N
- 30

DO NOT TIGHTEN AT PRE ASSEMBLY

-

_ 718
SECTION A-A
TITLE:
PART NUMBER
AGROWPLOW AD130 SMALL SEED 630.2025
SERVED
BE USED DIRECTLY OR |ND|RECLLGYRIgVOyLYOV\\,/vAgT%EJT%MENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF ASSEM BLY 21-Aug-17 B : 1 OF 1 55

2 3 4 | 5 | 6




| 9] 6
M U [DESCRIPTION StockSize Length Qry.
1 [112-4030 [BEARING 25ID 520D PART 2
2 |112-4033 [5mm R CLIP R clip ]
3 |112-4037 [BUSH 20mm IGUS 2
4 [115-4021 [SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 14T 20mmBORE PART 2
5 [134-4042 [M24 HEX NYLOCK NUT GR 8.8 ZINC PLATED NUT HEX 1
6 |140-4072 |ROLL PIN 5mm X 26mm 1
7 1630-4116 |BEARING HOUSING 52mm ID SHAFT 95 29.50 +2 1
8 [630-4120 |AD130 SMALL SEED BOX HI/LO REAR SHAFT SHAFT 30 248.50 +2 1
9 [630-4121 [AD130 SMALL SEED BOX CLUTCH SHAFT 35 83 +2 1
10 |645-4018 |SPROCKET SIMPLEX 08B 25T 20mmBORE PART 1
' I r/@@j
’_‘l /o/ ] /I ! T ‘/ TI/
\ y /@g
‘ |f J— 1§ > #
% M@/ >y W ;
GAP GAP 0
(7] B
-
388
SECTION A-A
AGROWPLOW TITLE: PART NUMBER
COPYRIGHT RESERVED AD1 30 SMALL SEED 630-2026

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF

AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

ASSEM

BOX HI/LO REAR

BLY

21-Aug-17

SHEET:
10F 1

EAC]

PAGE:

56

4 | 5

6




Z d | 4 ! 9 | 6

PART AD130
ITEMNO. | UMBER |PESCRIPTION 12x150/AD130 12 x
150/Q1TY.

630-4084 |AD130 SMALL SEED BOX MOUNTING RH |

630-4083 |AD130 SMALL SEED BOX MOUNTING LH

630-4085 |SMALL SEED BEAM MOUNTING BRACKET

112-2017 |[AD130 12x150 SSB

112-3035 |[SPROCKET WELDED 08B 40T 25mmBORE GRUBS

630-3011 [AD130 SMALL SEED BOX DOWN TUBE BAR

630-2012 |AD130 SMALL SEED BOX HI/LO GEAR ASSEMBLY

NV O |N | DMNWIN|—

630-4126 |AD130 SMALL SEED BOX CLUTCH CHAIN

|
2
|
112-4045 |SMALL SEED BOX BEARING MOUNT |
|
|
|
|
|

630-3018 |[AD130 SMALL SEED BOX CLUTCH GUARD

o

AD130 SMALL SEED BOX AD130 12x150
SEE 630-2011 FOR EXPLODED VIEW

AGROWPLOW me PART NUMBER
COPYRIGHT RESERVED AD1 30 12X1 50 SMALL 630'2044
s onamie s e proverTracRonmLoW ey o s e ok | SEED BOX ASSEMBLY Pe————
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF ‘B’@‘ 10F 1 57
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 5/02/2020 T

2 3 4 | 5 | 6




4

6

ITEM NO.

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

AD130 16x150/QTY.

112-3035

SPROCKET WELDED 08B 40T 25mmBORE GRUBS

112-4045

SMALL SEED BOX BEARING MOUNT

112-2008

AD130 16x150 SMALL SEED BOX

630-2012

AD130 SMALL SEED BOX HI/LO GEAR ASSEMBLY

630-3011

AD130 SMALL SEED BOX DOWN TUBE BAR

630-3018

AD130 SMALL SEED BOX CLUTCH GUARD

630-4083

AD130 SMALL SEED BOX MOUNTING LH

630-4084

AD130 SMALL SEED BOX MOUNTING RH

N[O |IN|IN O~ WIN|—

630-4085

SMALL SEED BEAM MOUNTING BRACKET

o

630-4126

AD130 SMALL SEED BOX CLUTCH CHAIN

—= N === === ==

AD130 SMALL SEED BOX AD130 16x150
SEE 630-2011 FOR EXPLODED VIEW

AGROWPLOW TITLE, PART NUMBER
COPYRIGHT RESERVED AD1 30 16X1 50 SMALL 630'201 8
sonans e properacroumon e ssee o | SEED BOX ASSEMBLY SHEET PAGE:
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF ‘B’@‘ 1 0OF 1 58
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 01-May-17 |
2 3 4 | 5 | 6




4

6

ITEM NO.

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

AD130 20x150/QTY.

112-3035

SPROCKET WELDED 08B 40T 25mmBORE GRUBS

112-4045

SMALL SEED BOX BEARING MOUNT

112-2008

AD130 20x150 SMALL SEED BOX

630-2012

AD130 SMALL SEED BOX HI/LO GEAR ASSEMBLY

630-3011

AD130 SMALL SEED BOX DOWN TUBE BAR

630-3018

AD130 SMALL SEED BOX CLUTCH GUARD

630-4083

AD130 SMALL SEED BOX MOUNTING LH

630-4084

AD130 SMALL SEED BOX MOUNTING RH

NV (O IN|ON DM WIN|—

630-4085

SMALL SEED BEAM MOUNTING BRACKET

o

630-4126

AD130 SMALL SEED BOX CLUTCH CHAIN

=N = = === ===

AD130 SMALL SEED BOX AD130 20x150
SEE 630-2011 FOR EXPLODED VIEW

AGROWPLOW

TITLE:

PART NUMBER

AD130 20x150 SMALL

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

SEED BOX ASSEMBLY 630-2019

B@ SHEET:  PAGE:
01-May-17 T

10F1 99
2 3 4 | 5 | 6




600-4358
ROTATING DRIVE HAZZARD

600-4358

ROTATING DRIVE

HAZZARD

600-4370

600-4365
/AGROWDRILL 650x70

CALIBRATION STICKER

10TOO

TITLE:

AGROWRPLOW SMALL SEED BOX

COPYRIGHT RESERVED
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF AGROWPLOW PTY LTD AND IS SUBJECT TO D E' AL KI I
RETURN UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH
PROPOSAL: CT HE EXPRESS
CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

PART NUMBER:

645-1200

SHEET
=) "1 oF 1
6

PAGE
60

4 5



o)

260.5

260.5

oo
[el0)

o0
[e]0]

HARROW MOUNTING POSITION ON AD130 SEED DRILL
MEASUREMENT FROM FRAME FINS TO HARROW MOUNT

1500

ITEM
NO.

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

019-2021

HARROW ARM ASSEMBLY

019-2022

HARROW BAR 8 Springs

019-2027

HARROW SMALL SEED DOWN TUBE BAR

AIOWIN

019-3037

END CAP 100x100 RHS

OIN|ININ

HARROWS ARE NOT SUPPLIED WITH SMALL SEED
DOWN TUBES UNLESS PURCHASED WITH A SEED DRILL
INCLUDING SMALL SEED BOX

667.5

100

72 (o o

o o
| l I%
(@) L}\O (@)

o
Li}
(@)

o
L;i)
@)

9 (o o

667.5

200

30

Ld

(o
®

692.5

50

N\

|
|

|

1450

1450

©

150

5925

NOTE:
ALL DIMENSIONS TO END OF RHS.

SEE 019-1014 FOR ASSEMBLY TO SUIT DISC MACHINE
SEE019-1012 FOR ASSEMBLY WITH SEED DOWN TUBES

AGROWPLOW

TITLE:

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF

AD130 HARROWS TO
SUIT 20x150 TYNES

7/08/2019

PART NUMBER

019-1010

SHEET:
10F 1

EAC]

PAGE:

61

1 |

2

4

5 |

6




1 2 J o) &)
ITEM PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
] 019-2021 HARROW ARM ASSEMBLY 2
2 |019-2022 |HARROW BAR 6 Springs 1
140.5 140.5 3 019-2023 HARROW SMALL SEED DOWN TUBE BAR 2
: - 4  |019-2022 |[HARROW BAR 7 Springs 1
5 |019-3037 |END CAP 100x100 RHS 8
’-\ [ | —]
V : HARROWS ARE NOT SUPPLIED WITH SMALL SEED
g8 8 8 8 DOWN TUBES UNLESS PURCHASED WITH A SEED DRILL
1V N INCLUDING SMALL SEED BOX
HARROW MOUNTING POSITION ON AD130 SEED DRILL
MEASUREMENT FROM FRAME FINS TO HARROW MOUNT
. 1100 _ - 1300 _
467.5 467.5
_| 100 _ _. 200
|| 30
) ng
@\l o o@ o o Lo o o olo o oL °
§ | K g\ l I_® L; g: K [ \ -
0o ol o o o o o \No oRO e
3 Nl | 1l = L 1= 3
N > N W >
50 | | _| 150 |
. 592.5 . 392.5
. 1150 L 1150 _
ALL DIMENSIONS TO END OF RHS COPYRIGHT RESERVED AD1 30 HARROWS TO 01 9'1 01 1
SEE 019-1015 FOR ASSEMBLY TO SUIT DISC MACHINE R T O D S SUBLECT TORETURN SUIT 16x150 TYNES P ————
SEE 019-1013 FOR ASSEMBLY WITH SMALL SEED DOWN TUBES 52 USED DIREGTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIENTAL T0 THE INTERESTES OF B@ 10F1 62
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 7/08/2019 7
1 | 2 | 3 | 5 | 6




1 y: 9 4 | 9 | 6

PART
ITEM NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

019-2021 |HARROW ARM ASSEMBLY

019-2022 |HARROW BAR 8 Springs

019-2027 |HARROW SMALL SEED DOWN TUBE BAR

AWIN|—
OIN[INN

- - 305.5 019-3037 |END CAP 100x100 RHS

HARROWS ARE NOT SUPPLIED WITH SMALL SEED
DOWN TUBES UNLESS PURCHASED WITH A SEED DRILL
N INCLUDING SMALL SEED BOX

HARROW MOUNTING POSITION ON AD130 SEED DRILL
MEASUREMENT FROM FRAME FINS TO HARROW MOUNT

. 1500 1500

L

(0

e
b
&=
762.5 _ = 672.5 _
_1100] _ = 200

50

L\ij ) g | Ej L;O) [ ¥ E: E | °
' Q o) o) 0 0 o) o Wollo_loha
3
3 el % \ \ \Q. It
\ \ > NN
50

=

- 737.5 _ - 547.5 _

- 1450 L 1450 _
NOTE: AG ROWPLOW TITLE: PART NUMBER
ALL DIMENSIONS TO END OF RHS COPYRIGHT RESERVED AD1 30 HARROWS TO 01 9'1 01 4
SEE 019-1010 FOR ASSEMBLY TO SUIT TYNE MACHINE UPON DEVAND. I 15 SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNEGTION WITH PROPOSALS OR SUIT 20x150 DISC pop—————
SEE019-1012 FOR ASSEMBLY WITH SMALL SEED DOWN TUBES OB USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY INANY WAY DETRIVENTAL TO THE NTERESTES OF B@ 1oF1 63

AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 7/08/2019 |
6

1 | 2 | 3 4 | 5 |



115.5

115.5

HARROW MOUNTING POSITION ON AD130 SEED DRILL
MEASUREMENT FROM FRAME FINS TO HARROW MOUNT

B 1100

9 | 6
T UeREs |DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 0192021 |HARROW ARM ASSEMBLY 2
2 [019-2022 |HARROW BAR 6 Springs ]
3 [019-2023 |HARROW SMALL SEED DOWN TUBE BAR 2
4 1019-2022 |HARROW BAR 7 Springs 1
5 |019-3037 |END CAP 100x100 RHS 8

HARROWS ARE NOT SUPPLIED WITH SMALL SEED

DOWN TUBES UNLESS PURCHASED WITH A SEED DRILL

INCLUDING SMALL SEED BOX

1300

=

477.5

100

d

AN

|
= - 557.5 _
S= 200 50

I

o o o) Ej o
o|IXNOl|lo g\

(@) @)
3 ‘<\ 3
> NN
| |50 150 |
552.5 _ 432.5

- 1150 L 1150 _
NOTE: AGROWPLOW TITLE, PART NUMBER
ALL DIMENSIONS TO END OF RHS COPYRIGHT RESERVED AD130 HARROWS TO 019-1015
SEE 019-1011 FOR ASSEMBLY TO SUIT DISC MACHINE D B Lot W COINETION M FRr oSk SO SUIT 16x150 DISC B &= =
SEE019-1013 FOR ASSEMBLY WITH SMALL SEED DOWN TUBES BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF 710812019 | 1 OF 1

1 | 2 | 6

3

4

| 5 |



) ! 6

HARROW MOUNTING POSITION ON AD130 SEED DRILL
MEASUREMENT FROM FRAME FINS TO HARROW MOUNT

ITEM
NO.

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

1

019-2021

HARROW ARM ASSEMBLY

019-3037

END CAP 100x100 RHS

019-2022

HARROW BAR 10 Springs

2
3
4

019-2026

SMALL SEED HARROW BAR 1800

HARROWS ARE NOT SUPPLIED WITH SMALL SEED
DOWN TUBES UNLESS PURCHASED WITH A SEED DRILL
INCLUDING SMALL SEED BOX

1900

[e]

®\\ _ 782.5
(" 667.5 FOR RTH MACHINES )
200
%Hr
d © © © e[l ler—Te © )
(@) LM g\ (@) K L}\O o & o_O L\ (@) LM g\
&) O, _\

877.5

N\

Y

1

NOTE:
ALL DIMENSIONS TO END OF RHS

A\

50

TO SUIT ONLY TYNE MACHINE

AGROWPLOW

COPYRIGHT RESERVED
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF

"“AD130 HARROWS TO
SUIT 12x150 DISC

PART NUMBER

019-1032

SHEET:
10OF 1

5/02/2020 E %

PAGE:

65

AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

5 | 6



1 z J 4 | 9 | 6

ITEM PART Long Short
NO. | NUMBER |PESCRIPTION Spring/QTY. | Curly/QTY.
1 1019-2002 [TOP PIVOT ASSEMBLYS 1 ]
2 [019-2003|SPRING ARM LONG 1 -
3 [019-2003 [SPRING ARM SHORT - 1
4 1019-2004 |MAIN ARM LONG 1 -
5 1019-2004 |MAIN ARM SHORT - ]
6 |019-3004 [SPACER 4 4
7 1019-3010 [MOUNTING PIN 2 2
8 [019-3017 [BOTTOM PIVOT PLATE - RH 1 1
9 1019-3018 [BOTTOM PIVOT PLATE -RH 1 ]
10 |019-3021 [SPRING 56 OD,6.4mm, 400 LONG 1 ]
11 [640-1010 |BUSH ID 20, OD 23, Length 20 2 2
! SHORT HARROW ARM
| AD130
N
LONG HARROW ARM
AD230
AGROWPLOW TITLE: PART NUMBER
COPYRIGHT RESERVED HARROW ARM 0 1 9'202 1
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN ASS E M B LY

UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR SHEET:  PAGE:

CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO

BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF ‘B’@‘ 1 OF 1 66

AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. 01-May-17 |

1 2 3 4 | 5 | 6




RN ¢

| 4 | 5 | 6
PARTS LIST
ITEM{PART NUMBER TITLE QTY
019-3001 HARROW SPRING SUPPORT PLATE 1
019-3003 HARROW SPRING 1
130-4104 U-Bolt M12 50 X 95 1
134-4017 M12 Hex Nut 2
135-3012 M12 MILD STEEL WASHER 2

AGROWRLOW

COPYRIGHT RESERVED
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF AGROWPLOW PTY LTD AND IS SUBJECT TO
RETURN UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH

PROPOSALS OR A SATIOI EX|
CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY
DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

TITLE: PART NUMBER:

SPRING ARM 019-2005

ASSEMBLY B@

SHEET GE
1 OF1 6

[ 4 [

5 [

6



Z N | 4 | ) 6

'L%'\_" PART NUMBER  |DESCRIPTION QTY
1 |202-0128 FLAGS 400x400 2
2 |630-2031 AD130 LH TAIL LIGHT ASSEMBLY ]
3 |630-2032 AD130 RH TAIL LIGHT ASSEMBLY ]
4 630-2040 AD130 BEACON AND WORKLIGHT ASSEMBLY ]
= l6304218 AD130 ROAD KIT WIRING BRACKET TO BEACON AND :

WORKLIGHT
6 |630-4219 AD130 ROAD KIT FLAG MOUNTING ARM ]
7 |630-4224 AD130 ROAD KIT OVERSIZE SIGN LH MOUNTING BRACKET 1
8  |630-4225 AD130 ROAD KIT OVERSIZE SIGN RH MOUNTING BRACKET | 1
9 |640-4341 OVERSIZE SIGN MOUNTING PANEL ]
10 |680-4199 DECAL OVERSIZE SIGN, 1200 x 400 ]

AGROWPLOW AD130 STANDARD ROAD |PARTNUMBER
COPYRIGHT RESERVED K | T 63 0 '2 0 3 8
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR SHEET: PAGE:
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF ‘B 1 OF 1 68
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. LAST PRINTED 2/10/2019 TOTAL MASS Kg

2 3 4 5 | 6




4 6
'L%'\_" PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION QTY
1 [202-0128 FLAGS 400x400 2
2 630-2031 AD130 LH TAIL LIGHT ASSEMBLY 1
3 |630-2032 AD130 RH TAIL LIGHT ASSEMBLY 1
4 |630-2040 AD130 BEACON AND WORKLIGHT ASSEMBLY 1
5 [630-4218 AD130 ROAD KIT WIRING BRACKET TO BEACON AND WORKLIGHT| 1
6 |630-4219 AD130 ROAD KIT FLAG MOUNTING ARM 1
7 1630-4222 AD130 SSB OVERSIZE SIGN RH MOUNTING ARM 1
8 |630-4223 AD130 SSB LH OVERSIZE SIGN MOUNTING ARM 1
9 |640-4341 OVERSIZE SIGN MOUNTING PANEL 1
10 680-4199 DECAL OVERSIZE SIGN, 1200 x 400 1

AGROWPLOW AD130 SMALL SEED BOX |[PART NGUI\ZABB(E)R2039
-
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPEISQ:T?(PAYGRRIC();VI;{/FT’LFS\EVb;TP‘?ﬁB AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN ROAD KI T
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR SHEET: PAGE:
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF B @ 1 OF 1 69
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. LAST PRINTED 2/10/2019 TOTAL MASS 2530.92 Kg
4 5 | 6




Z N | 4 | ) 6

ITEM

NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 202-0114 FLEXIBLE POLE MOUNTED BEACON 1
2 |202-0115 WORK FLOOD LIGHT 48W 16 LED 1
3 |630-3028 AD130 BEACON AND WORK LIGHT WELDED MOUNTING ASSEMBLY 1

7
7,

AGROWPLOW AD130 BEACON AND | PART NUBER

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPEIgT?(Fj-\YGRRIgvvFT’LFS\EVb;Tﬁ\I/EB AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN VVO R K L I G H T AS S E M B LY 63 0 -2 040

UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR SHEET: PAGE:
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF 1 OF 1 70
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. LAST PRINTED 2/10/2019 TOTAL MASS 6.51 Kg

2 3 4 | 5 | 6




',LEC@{‘ NBQFETER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 130-4101 |U BOLT M16 100x100 2
2 1134-4023 [M16 HEX NYLOCK NUT ZINC PLATED GR 8.8 4
3 [135-3036 \WASHER FLAT M16 4
4 |140-0012 |PIN CLEVIS 1" 136mm CAT2 LOWER 1
5 1140-0039 [LINCH PIN 11Tmm 32mm 1
6 (154-3743 [HYD COUPLING KIT ]
7 [154-5011 |HYD CLAMP DIA 19 1
8 1630-3010 |AD130 REAR TOW HITCH SUPERSEDED 1
SUPERSEDED
DRAWING FOR REFERENCE ONLY
SEE 630-2036 FOR UPDATED VERSION
FOR HYDRAULIC LINES USE 630-2028
ALSO RELATES TO
630-2027
TITLE:
AGROWPLOW AD130 REAR TOW HITCH ™ "'855°2015
SimBS FRAES Aol Vet eoetty | SHORT & SUPERSEDED & ™=
T O A i .10 e ST o | | o1 T

2 3 4 | 5 | 6




Z o 4 | 9 | 6

M LR |DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 130-1000 |U BOLT 20MM 100X100 2
2 134-1046 |IM20 HEX NYLOCK NUT ZINC GR 8.8 4
3 135-3040 [WASHER FLAT M20 4
4 140-0012 |PIN CLEVIS 1" 136mm CAT2 LOWER 1
) 140-0039 |LINCH PIN TTmm 32mm 1
6* | 154-3743 |[HYD COUPLING KIT 1
7% 1154-5011 |[HYD CLAMP DIA 19 1
8 |630-3030 |AD130 REAR TOW HITCH LONG REACH 1
* PARTS ARE NOT SUPPLIED WITH THIS ASSEMBLY
SEE 630-2028 REAR TOW HITCH HYDRAULIC HOSE KIT
AGROWPLOW TITLE: PART NUMBER
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPEF?T?(&YGRngvvFT’LFé\EVb;T?I/EB, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN H'IA\TDC1 |£3| (I)_g EéRR-I-EOAVCVH 6 3 0 -2 0 3 6
SR A Rl st race
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF ‘B@‘ 1 0F 1 72
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD. LAST PRINTED 15/10/2019 TOTAL MASS 34.54 Kg

2 3 4 | 5 | 6




TRACTOR

HOSE REACH

1000

REAR TOW HYDRAULIC HOSES ARE (x2) 6030

3/8" HOSE FITTED WITH 3/4" JIC FEMALE CONNECTORS
HYDRAUILC HOSE MOUNTING BLOCKS

HYDRAULIC COUPLING KIT

REAR TOW HITCH WAS CHANGED.
THE SUPERSEDED VERSION FITTED HOSES (x2) 5620

AGROWPLOW

COPYRIGHT RESERVED
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF
AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

TITLE:

AD130 REAR TOW
HITCH HYDRAULIC

HOSE KIT

9/07/2019

PART NUMBER

630-2028

EAC]

SHEET: PAGE:
10F1 73

3 4

| 5

6




o)

2

4D CLAMP COMPONENTS

/

=0

}

L[Q\
AN

3D CLAMP COMPONENTS

2D CLAMP COMPONENTS

ITEM

z
O

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

154-4156

HYD CLAMP BASE PLATE 2D

154-4191

HYD CLAMP BASE PLATE 3D

154-4194

HYD CLAMP BASE PLATE 4D

154-4159

HYD CLAMP BLOCK 2D 12.5mm

154-4155

HYD CLAMP BLOCK 2D 16mm

154-4170

HYD CLAMP BLOCK 2D 17.2mm

154-4160

HYD CLAMP BLOCK 3D 19mm

154-4500

HYD CLAMP BLOCK 3D 22mm

154-4198

HYD CLAMP BLOCK 4D 30mm

154-4197

HYD CLAMP BOLT 4D M8x50

154-4196

HYD CLAMP BOLT 3D M8x45

154-4157

HYD CLAMP BOLT 2D M8x35

154-4158

HYD CLAMP LID 2D

154-4167

HYD CLAMP LID 3D

154-4195

HYD CLAMP LID 4D

154-4201

HYD CLAMP BOLT STACKING 4D

154-4192

HYD CLAMP BOLT STACKING 3D

154-4203

HYD CLAMP BOLT STACKING 2D

Ol o/l n|lwiNd—=o]P|0 (N[O MW IN|—

154-4193

HYD CLAMP STACKING PLATE 3D and 2D

N
o

154-4199

HYD CLAMP STACKING PLATE 4D

HOSE OR TUBE

INTERNAL
DIAMETER |DIAMETER| SERIES

OUTER |CLAMP

COMMON USEAGE

DUAL WEAVE
HYDRAULIC HOSE

%..

15mm 2D

HARDLINE METAL TUBE

5”
8

16mm 2D

SHANK HARDLINES

DUAL WEAVE 'GREEN
LINE' HYDRAULIC HOSE

%..

17mm 2D

SHANK HOSES

DUAL WEAVE
HYDRAULIC HOSE

%..

19mm 3D

SHANK HOSES

DUAL WEAVE
HYDRAULIC HOSE

1/2..

22mm 3D

WHEEL LIFT

DUAL WEAVE
HYDRAULIC HOSE

%..

29mm 4D

WHEEL LIFT WING LIFT

AGROWPLOW

TITI

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AGROWPLOW PTY LTD, AND IS SUBLECT TO RETURN
UPON DEMAND. IT IS SUBMITTED FOR USE ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSALS OR
CONTRACTS OF THIS ORGANISATION UPON THE EXSPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTES OF

AGROWPLOW PTY LTD.

“HYDRAULIC CLAMP
COMPONENTS

PART NUMBER

154-0000

B @ SHEET: PAGE: 74
01-|May-17 10F 1

6




	AD130 SPARE PARTS CONTENTS PAGE
	Table of Contents

	AD130 SPARE PARTS MANUAL REV2
	630-1000
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View5

	Sheet3
	Drawing View6

	Sheet4
	Drawing View30

	Sheet5
	Drawing View31

	Sheet6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View34
	Drawing View35

	Sheet7
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View27
	Drawing View28


	630-1100
	Sheet1
	Drawing View30
	Section View A-A


	630-2009
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View A (1 : 10)


	630-2013
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	630-2024
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	630-2010
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3


	630-2020
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	630-2021
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	630-2022
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	630-2023
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	600-1007
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	630-2008
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	630-2014
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	630-2001
	Sheet1
	Drawing View9


	630-2002
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	630-2029
	Sheet1
	Drawing View9


	630-2030
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	630-2005
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	630-2003
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Section View A-A


	630-2004
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View3


	161-0001
	Sheet1
	Drawing View11


	630-2006
	Sheet1
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7


	630-2007
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	630-2016
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	630-2017
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	644-2002
	Sheet1
	Drawing View24

	Sheet2
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View26
	Drawing View27
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View30
	Drawing View32
	Drawing View33
	Drawing View34
	Drawing View35
	Drawing View36
	Drawing View37


	161-0001
	Sheet1
	Drawing View11


	630-2011
	Sheet1
	Drawing View12


	112-5006
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	630-2012
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet2
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A


	630-2025
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Section View A-A


	630-2026
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Section View A-A


	630-2018
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	630-2019
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	019-1011
	Sheet4
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Section View A-A


	019-1014
	Sheet1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Section View A-A


	019-1015
	Sheet1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Section View A-A


	019-2021
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	019-2005
	630-2015
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	630-2028
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	154-0000
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	019-1010.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Section View A-A



	ADP2AF0.tmp
	Table of Contents

	139-2073.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3

	Sheet2
	Drawing View4


	630-2005.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	630-1200.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View13

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet3
	Drawing View10


	630-2010.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3


	ADPCA74.tmp
	Table of Contents

	ADP973B.tmp
	Table of Contents

	630-2009.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View A (1 : 10)


	630-2025.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Section View A-A


	630-2026.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Section View A-A


	630-1200.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View13

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet3
	Drawing View10


	112-5006.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	630-2003.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Section View A-A


	630-2001.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View9


	112-5006.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	630-1000.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View5

	Sheet3
	Drawing View6

	Sheet4
	Drawing View30

	Sheet5
	Drawing View31

	Sheet6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View34
	Drawing View35

	Sheet7
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View27
	Drawing View28


	630-1100.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View30
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View32
	Section View B-B


	630-2010.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3


	630-2033.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	630-2034.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	600-1007.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	630-2011.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View12


	630-2015.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	1AD130 SPARE PARTS CONTENTS.docx.pdf
	Table of Contents

	2AD130 SPARE PARTS CONTENTS.docx.pdf
	Table of Contents

	630-2036.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	630-2028.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	3AD130 SPARE PARTS CONTENTS.docx.pdf
	Table of Contents

	019-1010.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Section View A-A


	019-1011.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Section View A-A


	630-2011.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View12


	630-2038.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	630-2039.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	630-2040.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	ADPE36F.tmp
	Table of Contents

	630-1000.PDF
	MACHINE RANGE
	Drawing View1

	20x150 TYNE
	Drawing View5

	16x150 TYNE
	Drawing View6

	12x150 TYNE
	Drawing View37

	20x150 DISC
	Drawing View30

	16x150 DISC
	Drawing View31

	MACHINE OPTIONS 1
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View34
	Drawing View35
	Drawing View39

	MACHINE OPTIONS 2
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View27
	Drawing View28


	630-2041.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	630-2043.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	630-2042.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	630-2037.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	630-2044.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	630-1000.PDF
	MACHINE RANGE
	Drawing View1

	20x150 TYNE
	Drawing View5

	16x150 TYNE
	Drawing View6

	12x150 TYNE
	Drawing View37

	20x150 DISC
	Drawing View30

	16x150 DISC
	Drawing View31

	MACHINE OPTIONS 1
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View34
	Drawing View35
	Drawing View39

	MACHINE OPTIONS 2
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View27
	Drawing View28


	019-1032.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Section View B-B


	630-1000.PDF
	MACHINE RANGE
	Drawing View1

	20x150 TYNE
	Drawing View5

	16x150 TYNE
	Drawing View6

	12x150 TYNE
	Drawing View37

	20x150 DISC
	Drawing View30

	16x150 DISC
	Drawing View31

	MACHINE OPTIONS 1
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View34
	Drawing View35
	Drawing View39

	MACHINE OPTIONS 2
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View27
	Drawing View28





